
Division
Fall 2011 - Ventura College: Grades Distributions by Division                            VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

Ventura Career & Tech Ed

AG

10 621 3 2 5 0 1 4 0 6 15014.0AG V03

47.6% 28.6%14% 10% 24% 0% 5% 19% 0% 29% 71.4%0% Distribution

11

17 126 5 5 7 0 0 8 0 1 25013.0AG V22

65.4% 3.8%19% 19% 27% 0% 0% 31% 0% 4% 96.2%0% Distribution

14 428 6 5 3 0 0 10 0 4 24013.0AG V41

50.0% 14.3%21% 18% 11% 0% 0% 36% 0% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

10 318 2 1 7 0 2 3 0 3 15013.0AG V42A

55.6% 16.7%11% 6% 39% 0% 11% 17% 0% 17% 83.3%0% Distribution

11 214 3 6 2 0 0 1 0 2 12013.0AG V54

78.6% 14.3%21% 43% 14% 0% 0% 7% 0% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

2A

107 19 19 24 0 3 26 0 16 05Totals /  Rates

57.9% 15.0%18% 18% 22% 0% 3% 24% 0% 15% 85.0%0% Distribution

ARCH

37 650 25 10 2 0 0 7 0 6 44022.0ARCH V10

74.0% 12.0%50% 20% 4% 0% 0% 14% 0% 12% 88.0%0% Distribution

11 112 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 11013.0ARCH V11

91.7% 8.3%42% 17% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 91.7%0% Distribution

1A

3 14 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3013.0ARCH V12

75.0% 25.0%50% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 75.0%0% Distribution

1B

18 124 13 5 0 0 0 4 0 1 22013.0ARCH V21

75.0% 4.2%54% 21% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0% 4% 91.7%0% Distribution

20 324 13 3 4 0 0 1 0 3 21022.0ARCH V23

83.3% 12.5%54% 13% 17% 0% 0% 4% 0% 13% 87.5%0% Distribution

1M

18 224 9 5 4 0 0 4 0 2 22013.0ARCH V25

75.0% 8.3%38% 21% 17% 0% 0% 17% 0% 8% 91.7%0% Distribution

13 322 10 1 2 0 0 6 0 3 19013.0ARCH V31

59.1% 13.6%45% 5% 9% 0% 0% 27% 0% 14% 86.4%0% Distribution

19 527 13 3 3 0 1 2 0 5 22013.0ARCH V40

70.4% 18.5%48% 11% 11% 0% 4% 7% 0% 19% 81.5%0% Distribution

5 39 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 6013.0ARCH V59

55.6% 33.3%22% 11% 22% 0% 0% 11% 0% 33% 66.7%0% Distribution

1Q

1 23 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1013.0ARCH V64

33.3% 66.7%33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67% 33.3%0% Distribution

1G

2 13 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2013.0ARCH V95

66.7% 33.3%0% 0% 0% 67% 0% 0% 0% 33% 66.7%0% Distribution

1S

1 03 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3023.0ARCH V96

33.3% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 0% 67% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1S

205 93 30 22 3 1 25 2 28 015Totals /  Rates

72.2% 13.7%45% 15% 11% 1% 0% 12% 1% 14% 85.9%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

AUTO

64 1596 34 20 10 0 5 12 0 15 81041.5AUTO V10

66.7% 15.6%35% 21% 10% 0% 5% 13% 0% 16% 84.4%0% Distribution

26 230 5 8 13 0 0 2 0 2 28014.0AUTO V14

86.7% 6.7%17% 27% 43% 0% 0% 7% 0% 7% 93.3%0% Distribution

26 230 8 13 5 0 0 2 0 2 28011.0AUTO V14LA

86.7% 6.7%27% 43% 17% 0% 0% 7% 0% 7% 93.3%0% Distribution

26 230 6 13 7 0 0 2 0 2 28011.0AUTO V14LB

86.7% 6.7%20% 43% 23% 0% 0% 7% 0% 7% 93.3%0% Distribution

21 430 3 16 2 0 1 4 0 4 26012.0AUTO V15

70.0% 13.3%10% 53% 7% 0% 3% 13% 0% 13% 86.7%0% Distribution

21 430 3 15 3 0 1 4 0 4 26011.0AUTO V15LA

70.0% 13.3%10% 50% 10% 0% 3% 13% 0% 13% 86.7%0% Distribution

21 430 2 13 6 0 1 4 0 4 26011.0AUTO V15LB

70.0% 13.3%7% 43% 20% 0% 3% 13% 0% 13% 86.7%0% Distribution

29 033 13 9 6 1 0 4 0 0 33013.0AUTO V20

87.9% 0.0%39% 27% 18% 3% 0% 12% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

29 033 13 12 3 1 0 4 0 0 33012.0AUTO V20LA

87.9% 0.0%39% 36% 9% 3% 0% 12% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

29 033 12 8 8 1 0 4 0 0 33011.0AUTO V20LB

87.9% 0.0%36% 24% 24% 3% 0% 12% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

25 131 4 21 0 0 3 2 0 1 30012.0AUTO V26

80.6% 3.2%13% 68% 0% 0% 10% 6% 0% 3% 96.8%0% Distribution

25 131 4 21 0 0 3 2 0 1 30011.0AUTO V26LA

80.6% 3.2%13% 68% 0% 0% 10% 6% 0% 3% 96.8%0% Distribution

25 131 3 21 1 0 3 2 0 1 30011.0AUTO V26LB

80.6% 3.2%10% 68% 3% 0% 10% 6% 0% 3% 96.8%0% Distribution

18 325 2 14 2 0 2 2 0 3 22012.0AUTO V28

72.0% 12.0%8% 56% 8% 0% 8% 8% 0% 12% 88.0%0% Distribution

18 325 1 15 2 0 2 2 0 3 22011.0AUTO V28LA

72.0% 12.0%4% 60% 8% 0% 8% 8% 0% 12% 88.0%0% Distribution

19 326 2 14 3 0 2 2 0 3 23011.0AUTO V28LB

73.1% 11.5%8% 54% 12% 0% 8% 8% 0% 12% 88.5%0% Distribution

9 013 6 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 13011.0AUTO V32

69.2% 0.0%46% 15% 8% 0% 31% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

6 08 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 8023.0AUTO V96

75.0% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 75% 0% 0% 25% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1X

565 121 235 72 9 27 54 2 45 022Totals /  Rates

77.3% 8.0%21% 42% 13% 2% 5% 10% 0% 8% 92.0%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

BIS

10 317 5 2 3 0 1 3 0 3 14012.0BIS V10

58.8% 17.6%29% 12% 18% 0% 6% 18% 0% 18% 82.4%0% Distribution

20 424 15 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 20012.0BIS V13

83.3% 16.7%63% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 83.3%0% Distribution

66 19104 32 19 14 1 4 14 0 19 84033.0BIS V40

63.5% 18.3%31% 18% 13% 1% 4% 13% 0% 18% 80.8%0% Distribution

28 1753 18 8 2 0 1 7 0 17 36022.0BIS V44A

52.8% 32.1%34% 15% 4% 0% 2% 13% 0% 32% 67.9%0% Distribution

11 525 6 2 3 0 4 4 1 5 20012.0BIS V47A

44.0% 20.0%24% 8% 12% 0% 16% 16% 4% 20% 80.0%0% Distribution

22 932 15 2 4 1 0 1 0 9 23012.0BIS V70

68.8% 28.1%47% 6% 13% 3% 0% 3% 0% 28% 71.9%0% Distribution

22 024 20 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 24011.0BIS V71A

91.7% 0.0%83% 4% 4% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

21 024 17 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 24011.0BIS V71B

87.5% 0.0%71% 8% 8% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

28 1053 0 0 0 28 0 0 15 10 43021.0BIS V71C

52.8% 18.9%0% 0% 0% 53% 0% 0% 28% 19% 81.1%0% Distribution

22 1038 0 0 0 22 0 0 6 10 28011.0BIS V76A

57.9% 26.3%0% 0% 0% 58% 0% 0% 16% 26% 73.7%0% Distribution

24 933 18 6 0 0 0 0 0 9 240116.0BIS V98

72.7% 27.3%55% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27% 72.7%0% Distribution

427 146 47 29 52 11 33 22 86 015Totals /  Rates

64.2% 20.1%34% 11% 7% 12% 3% 8% 5% 20% 79.6%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

BUS

81 1196 32 23 26 0 3 1 0 11 85034.0BUS V01A

84.4% 11.5%33% 24% 27% 0% 3% 1% 0% 11% 88.5%0% Distribution

30 842 9 17 4 0 1 3 0 8 34024.0BUS V01B

71.4% 19.0%21% 40% 10% 0% 2% 7% 0% 19% 81.0%0% Distribution

19 431 7 6 5 1 4 4 0 4 27013.0BUS V02

61.3% 12.9%23% 19% 16% 3% 13% 13% 0% 13% 87.1%0% Distribution

90 17145 33 35 22 0 16 22 0 17 128043.0BUS V03

62.1% 11.7%23% 24% 15% 0% 11% 15% 0% 12% 88.3%0% Distribution

18 1134 11 3 4 0 3 2 0 11 23013.0BUS V04

52.9% 32.4%32% 9% 12% 0% 9% 6% 0% 32% 67.6%0% Distribution

26 1241 10 9 7 0 0 3 0 12 29022.5BUS V07A

63.4% 29.3%24% 22% 17% 0% 0% 7% 0% 29% 70.7%0% Distribution

15 623 8 4 3 0 2 0 0 6 17012.5BUS V07B

65.2% 26.1%35% 17% 13% 0% 9% 0% 0% 26% 73.9%0% Distribution

15 1025 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 15013.0BUS V08

60.0% 40.0%56% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40% 60.0%0% Distribution

23 132 0 0 0 23 0 0 8 1 31011.0BUS V11

71.9% 3.1%0% 0% 0% 72% 0% 0% 25% 3% 96.9%0% Distribution

18 020 14 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 20013.0BUS V26

90.0% 0.0%70% 15% 5% 0% 5% 5% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

79 11115 22 36 21 0 13 12 0 11 104033.0BUS V27A

68.7% 9.6%19% 31% 18% 0% 11% 10% 0% 10% 90.4%0% Distribution

12 014 8 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 14013.0BUS V27B

85.7% 0.0%57% 29% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

124 41202 49 25 50 0 16 21 0 41 161063.0BUS V30

61.4% 20.3%24% 12% 25% 0% 8% 10% 0% 20% 79.7%0% Distribution

33 1454 10 5 18 0 3 4 0 14 40023.0BUS V31

61.1% 25.9%19% 9% 33% 0% 6% 7% 0% 26% 74.1%0% Distribution

TB

19 632 5 11 3 0 3 4 0 6 26013.0BUS V32

59.4% 18.8%16% 34% 9% 0% 9% 13% 0% 19% 81.3%0% Distribution

TE

51 1062 17 20 14 0 0 1 0 10 52023.0BUS V33

82.3% 16.1%27% 32% 23% 0% 0% 2% 0% 16% 83.9%0% Distribution

19 229 10 0 9 0 1 6 0 2 26013.0BUS V34

65.5% 6.9%34% 0% 31% 0% 3% 21% 0% 7% 89.7%0% Distribution

19 632 8 5 6 0 3 4 0 6 26013.0BUS V38

59.4% 18.8%25% 16% 19% 0% 9% 13% 0% 19% 81.3%0% Distribution

TA

50 1994 16 21 13 0 9 16 0 19 75033.0BUS V44

53.2% 20.2%17% 22% 14% 0% 10% 17% 0% 20% 79.8%0% Distribution

TH

48 671 18 18 12 0 6 11 0 6 65023.0BUS V45

67.6% 8.5%25% 25% 17% 0% 8% 15% 0% 8% 91.5%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

13 620 6 3 4 0 0 1 0 6 14013.0BUS V53

65.0% 30.0%30% 15% 20% 0% 0% 5% 0% 30% 70.0%0% Distribution

12 1426 2 8 2 0 0 0 0 14 12014.0BUS V94

46.2% 53.8%8% 31% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54% 46.2%0% Distribution

17 421 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 170116.0BUS V97

81.0% 19.0%57% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 81.0%0% Distribution

1,261 321 262 224 24 84 118 8 219 042Totals /  Rates

65.9% 17.4%25% 21% 18% 2% 7% 9% 1% 17% 82.6%0% Distribution

CD

33 136 26 4 3 0 0 2 0 1 35011.0CD V01

91.7% 2.8%72% 11% 8% 0% 0% 6% 0% 3% 97.2%0% Distribution

69 17109 28 22 19 0 13 10 0 17 92033.0CD V02

63.3% 15.6%26% 20% 17% 0% 12% 9% 0% 16% 84.4%0% Distribution

52 1171 13 19 20 0 3 5 0 11 60023.0CD V03

73.2% 15.5%18% 27% 28% 0% 4% 7% 0% 15% 84.5%0% Distribution

32 138 21 8 3 0 3 2 0 1 37013.0CD V05

84.2% 2.6%55% 21% 8% 0% 8% 5% 0% 3% 97.4%0% Distribution

6 07 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7011.0CD V09

85.7% 0.0%86% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

WD

27 537 14 7 6 0 1 4 0 5 32013.0CD V19

73.0% 13.5%38% 19% 16% 0% 3% 11% 0% 14% 86.5%0% Distribution

59 669 27 20 12 0 2 2 0 6 63023.0CD V24

85.5% 8.7%39% 29% 17% 0% 3% 3% 0% 9% 91.3%0% Distribution

2 13 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2013.0CD V38

66.7% 33.3%0% 0% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 66.7%0% Distribution

TA

78 25140 45 21 11 1 9 28 0 25 115033.0CD V61

55.7% 17.9%32% 15% 8% 1% 6% 20% 0% 18% 82.1%0% Distribution

44 1274 18 18 8 0 6 12 0 12 62023.0CD V62

59.5% 16.2%24% 24% 11% 0% 8% 16% 0% 16% 83.8%0% Distribution

31 238 8 15 8 0 2 3 0 2 36013.0CD V63

81.6% 5.3%21% 39% 21% 0% 5% 8% 0% 5% 94.7%0% Distribution

32 541 7 8 17 0 2 2 0 5 36013.0CD V64A

78.0% 12.2%17% 20% 41% 0% 5% 5% 0% 12% 87.8%0% Distribution

14 115 9 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 14013.0CD V64B

93.3% 6.7%60% 13% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 93.3%0% Distribution

WD

0 03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0314.0CD V96

#Num! #Num!0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% #Num!3% Distribution

681 222 144 112 1 42 70 0 87 321Totals /  Rates

70.6% 12.8%33% 21% 16% 0% 6% 10% 0% 13% 87.2%3% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

CJ

135 14181 49 49 36 1 19 13 0 14 167053.0CJ V01

74.6% 7.7%27% 27% 20% 1% 10% 7% 0% 8% 92.3%0% Distribution

90 8115 47 32 11 0 5 12 0 8 107033.0CJ V02

78.3% 7.0%41% 28% 10% 0% 4% 10% 0% 7% 93.0%0% Distribution

84 17113 36 33 15 0 1 11 0 17 96033.0CJ V03

74.3% 15.0%32% 29% 13% 0% 1% 10% 0% 15% 85.0%0% Distribution

33 140 25 6 2 0 0 6 0 1 39013.0CJ V04

82.5% 2.5%63% 15% 5% 0% 0% 15% 0% 3% 97.5%0% Distribution

96 23135 43 33 20 0 12 4 0 23 112043.0CJ V05

71.1% 17.0%32% 24% 15% 0% 9% 3% 0% 17% 83.0%0% Distribution

27 331 17 7 3 0 0 1 0 3 28013.0CJ V07

87.1% 9.7%55% 23% 10% 0% 0% 3% 0% 10% 90.3%0% Distribution

50 1276 13 25 12 0 4 10 0 12 64023.0CJ V08

65.8% 15.8%17% 33% 16% 0% 5% 13% 0% 16% 84.2%0% Distribution

20 432 3 14 3 0 2 6 0 4 28013.0CJ V19

62.5% 12.5%9% 44% 9% 0% 6% 19% 0% 13% 87.5%0% Distribution

26 231 0 13 13 0 1 2 0 2 29013.0CJ V25

83.9% 6.5%0% 42% 42% 0% 3% 6% 0% 6% 93.5%0% Distribution

29 742 9 12 8 0 4 2 0 7 35013.0CJ V28

69.0% 16.7%21% 29% 19% 0% 10% 5% 0% 17% 83.3%0% Distribution

13 114 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 13013.0CJ V35

92.9% 7.1%36% 50% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 92.9%0% Distribution

XH

13 114 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 13011.0CJ V35L

92.9% 7.1%36% 50% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 92.9%0% Distribution

XJ

0 347 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 044112.0CJ V70

0.0% 100.0%0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0.0%44% Distribution

19 021 0 0 0 19 0 0 2 0 21012.5CJ V85

90.5% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 90% 0% 0% 10% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

16 018 0 0 0 16 0 0 2 0 18010.5CJ V86

88.9% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 89% 0% 0% 11% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1011.0CJ V90

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

911 253 238 125 36 48 67 4 96 4428Totals /  Rates

75.2% 11.1%28% 26% 14% 4% 5% 7% 0% 11% 88.9%44% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

CT

12 012 8 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 12013.0CT V12

100.0% 0.0%67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1B

8 19 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 8013.0CT V20

88.9% 11.1%44% 22% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 88.9%0% Distribution

1A

21 223 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 21013.0CT V30

91.3% 8.7%91% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 91.3%0% Distribution

11 517 6 3 2 0 0 1 0 5 12013.0CT V50

64.7% 29.4%35% 18% 12% 0% 0% 6% 0% 29% 70.6%0% Distribution

21 325 14 3 3 1 0 0 1 3 22013.0CT V52

84.0% 12.0%56% 12% 12% 4% 0% 0% 4% 12% 88.0%0% Distribution

9 110 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 9013.0CT V59

90.0% 10.0%50% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 90.0%0% Distribution

1Q

16 321 10 4 2 0 0 2 0 3 18013.0CT V64

76.2% 14.3%48% 19% 10% 0% 0% 10% 0% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

1G

29 030 8 19 2 0 1 0 0 0 30013.0CT V66

96.7% 0.0%27% 63% 7% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

11 117 8 1 2 0 2 3 0 1 16013.0CT V70

64.7% 5.9%47% 6% 12% 0% 12% 18% 0% 6% 94.1%0% Distribution

11 318 3 4 4 0 1 3 0 3 15013.0CT V71

61.1% 16.7%17% 22% 22% 0% 6% 17% 0% 17% 83.3%0% Distribution

16 019 14 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 19013.0CT V77

84.2% 0.0%74% 11% 0% 0% 16% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

2 02 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2023.0CT V95

100.0% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1C

6 06 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6014.0CT V96

100.0% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1C

209 101 40 23 9 7 9 1 19 014Totals /  Rates

82.8% 9.1%48% 19% 11% 4% 3% 4% 0% 9% 90.9%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

DRFT

17 219 11 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 17013.0DRFT V02A

89.5% 10.5%58% 16% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 89.5%0% Distribution

1E

2 13 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2013.0DRFT V02B

66.7% 33.3%0% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 66.7%0% Distribution

1A

43 1870 17 10 16 0 0 6 0 18 49033.0DRFT V03

61.4% 25.7%24% 14% 23% 0% 0% 9% 0% 26% 70.0%0% Distribution

8 111 4 3 1 0 0 2 0 1 10013.0DRFT V04

72.7% 9.1%36% 27% 9% 0% 0% 18% 0% 9% 90.9%0% Distribution

1O

24 631 15 5 4 0 0 1 0 6 25022.0DRFT V05A

77.4% 19.4%48% 16% 13% 0% 0% 3% 0% 19% 80.6%0% Distribution

1M

14 116 14 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 15013.0DRFT V44

87.5% 6.3%88% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 6% 93.8%0% Distribution

150 61 22 25 0 0 10 0 29 09Totals /  Rates

72.0% 19.3%41% 15% 17% 0% 0% 7% 0% 19% 78.7%0% Distribution

EMT

33 1252 28 5 0 0 0 7 0 12 40028.0EMT V01

63.5% 23.1%54% 10% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0% 23% 76.9%0% Distribution

52 28 5 0 0 0 7 0 12 02Totals /  Rates

63.5% 23.1%54% 10% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0% 23% 76.9%0% Distribution

HS

92 7100 49 41 2 0 1 0 0 7 93086.0HS V10

92.0% 7.0%49% 41% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 7% 93.0%0% Distribution

100 49 41 2 0 1 0 0 7 08Totals /  Rates

92.0% 7.0%49% 41% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 7% 93.0%0% Distribution

MT

12 520 7 4 1 0 0 3 0 5 15012.0MT V02

60.0% 25.0%35% 20% 5% 0% 0% 15% 0% 25% 75.0%0% Distribution

3 010 0 1 2 0 3 4 0 0 10013.0MT V04

30.0% 0.0%0% 10% 20% 0% 30% 40% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1O

16 627 7 3 6 0 0 5 0 6 21012.0MT V05

59.3% 22.2%26% 11% 22% 0% 0% 19% 0% 22% 77.8%0% Distribution

17 528 7 3 7 0 3 3 0 5 23013.0MT V08

60.7% 17.9%25% 11% 25% 0% 11% 11% 0% 18% 82.1%0% Distribution

15 521 9 2 4 0 0 1 0 5 16013.0MT V15

71.4% 23.8%43% 10% 19% 0% 0% 5% 0% 24% 76.2%0% Distribution

106 30 13 20 0 6 16 0 21 05Totals /  Rates

59.4% 19.8%28% 12% 19% 0% 6% 15% 0% 20% 80.2%0% Distribution
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Division
Fall 2011 - Ventura College: Grades Distributions by Division                            VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

NS

43 960 11 20 12 0 5 3 0 9 51013.0NS V07

71.7% 15.0%18% 33% 20% 0% 8% 5% 0% 15% 85.0%0% Distribution

44 855 1 31 12 0 3 0 0 8 470510.0NS V10

80.0% 14.5%2% 56% 22% 0% 5% 0% 0% 15% 85.5%0% Distribution

5 05 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 50110.0NS V15

100.0% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

50 760 9 36 5 0 0 3 0 7 530611.0NS V20

83.3% 11.7%15% 60% 8% 0% 0% 5% 0% 12% 88.3%0% Distribution

44 147 0 26 18 0 0 2 0 1 460510.5NS V30

93.6% 2.1%0% 55% 38% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 97.9%0% Distribution

39 242 10 24 5 0 0 1 0 2 400410.5NS V40

92.9% 4.8%24% 57% 12% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 95.2%0% Distribution

1 01 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10110.0NS V41

100.0% 0.0%0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

38 749 0 0 0 38 0 0 4 7 42013.0NS V75

77.6% 14.3%0% 0% 0% 78% 0% 0% 8% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

21 526 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 5 21012.0NS V84A

80.8% 19.2%0% 0% 0% 81% 0% 0% 0% 19% 80.8%0% Distribution

18 222 0 0 0 18 0 0 2 2 20022.0NS V84B

81.8% 9.1%0% 0% 0% 82% 0% 0% 9% 9% 90.9%0% Distribution

14 216 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 2 14010.5NS V85

87.5% 12.5%0% 0% 0% 88% 0% 0% 0% 13% 87.5%0% Distribution

0 01 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1012.5NS V87

0.0% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

384 31 137 53 96 9 9 6 43 029Totals /  Rates

82.6% 11.2%8% 36% 14% 25% 2% 2% 2% 11% 88.8%0% Distribution

PM

14 014 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 140118.5PM V01

100.0% 0.0%0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

14 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 01Totals /  Rates

100.0% 0.0%0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

RE

27 431 16 9 2 0 0 0 0 4 27013.0RE V01

87.1% 12.9%52% 29% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 87.1%0% Distribution

21 628 3 16 2 0 0 1 0 6 22013.0RE V05

75.0% 21.4%11% 57% 7% 0% 0% 4% 0% 21% 78.6%0% Distribution

25 951 20 0 4 1 0 16 1 9 42013.0RE V12

49.0% 17.6%39% 0% 8% 2% 0% 31% 2% 18% 82.4%0% Distribution

110 39 25 8 1 0 17 1 19 03Totals /  Rates

66.4% 17.3%35% 23% 7% 1% 0% 15% 1% 17% 82.7%0% Distribution
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Division
Fall 2011 - Ventura College: Grades Distributions by Division                            VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

SUP

4 716 2 1 1 0 3 2 0 7 9033.0SUP V81

25.0% 43.8%13% 6% 6% 0% 19% 13% 0% 44% 56.3%0% Distribution

TI

1 35 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2023.0SUP V94

20.0% 60.0%20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 0% 60% 40.0%0% Distribution

TB

21 3 1 1 0 3 3 0 10 05Totals /  Rates

23.8% 47.6%14% 5% 5% 0% 14% 14% 0% 48% 52.4%0% Distribution

WEL

61 879 51 8 2 0 0 9 1 8 71042.0WEL V01

77.2% 10.1%65% 10% 3% 0% 0% 11% 1% 10% 89.9%0% Distribution

10 016 4 2 4 0 1 5 0 0 16013.0WEL V02

62.5% 0.0%25% 13% 25% 0% 6% 31% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1E

12 116 4 6 2 0 0 3 0 1 15018.0WEL V03

75.0% 6.3%25% 38% 13% 0% 0% 19% 0% 6% 93.8%0% Distribution

1F

13 015 9 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 15018.0WEL V04

86.7% 0.0%60% 20% 7% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1F

7 07 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 7014.0WEL V13A

100.0% 0.0%29% 57% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1H

5 06 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6014.0WEL V13B

83.3% 0.0%67% 0% 17% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1H

3 47 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 3014.0WEL V14A

42.9% 57.1%14% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57% 42.9%0% Distribution

1H

7 07 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7014.0WEL V14B

100.0% 0.0%43% 29% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1H

5 16 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 5013.0WEL V27

83.3% 16.7%0% 50% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 83.3%0% Distribution

1D

9 112 6 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 11012.0WEL V30

75.0% 8.3%50% 0% 25% 0% 0% 17% 0% 8% 91.7%0% Distribution

1D

171 84 30 17 1 2 21 1 15 013Totals /  Rates

77.2% 8.8%49% 18% 10% 1% 1% 12% 1% 9% 91.2%0% Distribution

Thursday, February 02, 2012 Page 10 of 47Ventura College   Term Report  B-3



Division
Fall 2011 - Ventura College: Grades Distributions by Division                            VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

WS

29 231 20 8 1 0 0 0 0 2 29013.0WS V10

93.5% 6.5%65% 26% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 93.5%0% Distribution

36 138 19 16 1 0 0 1 0 1 37013.0WS V12

94.7% 2.6%50% 42% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 97.4%0% Distribution

15 422 9 6 0 0 0 3 0 4 18013.0WS V13

68.2% 18.2%41% 27% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0% 18% 81.8%0% Distribution

39 040 30 6 3 0 0 1 0 0 40013.0WS V14

97.5% 0.0%75% 15% 8% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

24 229 13 7 4 0 0 3 0 2 27013.0WS V16

82.8% 6.9%45% 24% 14% 0% 0% 10% 0% 7% 93.1%0% Distribution

26 836 12 9 5 0 0 2 0 8 28013.0WS V17

72.2% 22.2%33% 25% 14% 0% 0% 6% 0% 22% 77.8%0% Distribution

196 103 52 14 0 0 10 0 17 06Totals /  Rates

86.2% 8.7%53% 27% 7% 0% 0% 5% 0% 9% 91.3%0% Distribution

Ventura Career & Tech Ed
5,670 1,704 1,355 771 232 244 495 47 769 47243Div. Totals / Rates

72.2% 13.7%30% 24% 14% 4% 4% 9% 1% 14% 86.2%47% Distribution

Thursday, February 02, 2012 Page 11 of 47Ventura College   Term Report  B-3



Division
Fall 2011 - Ventura College: Grades Distributions by Division                            VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

Ventura Comm, Kine, Athletics

COMM

443 30511 169 222 52 0 6 32 0 30 4810173.0COMM V01

86.7% 5.9%33% 43% 10% 0% 1% 6% 0% 6% 94.1%0% Distribution

24 331 8 10 6 0 1 3 0 3 28013.0COMM V03

77.4% 9.7%26% 32% 19% 0% 3% 10% 0% 10% 90.3%0% Distribution

27 331 24 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 28013.0COMM V10

87.1% 9.7%77% 3% 6% 0% 0% 3% 0% 10% 90.3%0% Distribution

55 360 34 14 7 0 1 1 0 3 57023.0COMM V15

91.7% 5.0%57% 23% 12% 0% 2% 2% 0% 5% 95.0%0% Distribution

633 235 247 67 0 8 37 0 39 021Totals /  Rates

86.7% 6.2%37% 39% 11% 0% 1% 6% 0% 6% 93.8%0% Distribution

ESL

12 326 0 0 0 12 0 0 11 3 23021.0ESL V10A

46.2% 11.5%0% 0% 0% 46% 0% 0% 42% 12% 88.5%0% Distribution

W1

11 016 0 0 0 11 0 0 5 0 16021.0ESL V10B

68.8% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 69% 0% 0% 31% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

3 04 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 4011.0ESL V10C

75.0% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 75% 0% 0% 25% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

W1

2 04 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4021.0ESL V10D

50.0% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

19 231 0 0 0 19 0 0 10 2 29014.0ESL V21

61.3% 6.5%0% 0% 0% 61% 0% 0% 32% 6% 93.5%0% Distribution

15 219 0 0 0 15 0 0 2 2 17014.0ESL V22

78.9% 10.5%0% 0% 0% 79% 0% 0% 11% 11% 89.5%0% Distribution

18 631 0 0 0 18 0 0 7 6 25014.0ESL V31

58.1% 19.4%0% 0% 0% 58% 0% 0% 23% 19% 80.6%0% Distribution

16 631 0 0 0 16 0 0 9 6 25014.0ESL V41

51.6% 19.4%0% 0% 0% 52% 0% 0% 29% 19% 80.6%0% Distribution

14 120 0 0 0 14 0 0 5 1 19014.0ESL V42

70.0% 5.0%0% 0% 0% 70% 0% 0% 25% 5% 95.0%0% Distribution

17 121 0 0 0 17 0 0 3 1 20013.0ESL V51A

81.0% 4.8%0% 0% 0% 81% 0% 0% 14% 5% 95.2%0% Distribution

0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0013.5ESL V54

0.0% 100.0%0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0.0%0% Distribution

W6

204 0 0 0 127 0 0 55 22 014Totals /  Rates

62.3% 10.8%0% 0% 0% 62% 0% 0% 27% 11% 89.2%0% Distribution

Thursday, February 02, 2012 Page 12 of 47Ventura College   Term Report  B-3



Division
Fall 2011 - Ventura College: Grades Distributions by Division                            VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

FREN

24 835 14 8 2 0 1 2 0 8 27015.0FREN V01

68.6% 22.9%40% 23% 6% 0% 3% 6% 0% 23% 77.1%0% Distribution

35 14 8 2 0 1 2 0 8 01Totals /  Rates

68.6% 22.9%40% 23% 6% 0% 3% 6% 0% 23% 77.1%0% Distribution

GERM

40 1070 16 16 8 0 4 16 0 10 60025.0GERM V01

57.1% 14.3%23% 23% 11% 0% 6% 23% 0% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

70 16 16 8 0 4 16 0 10 02Totals /  Rates

57.1% 14.3%23% 23% 11% 0% 6% 23% 0% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

HED

125 15159 84 26 15 0 2 14 1 15 142033.0HED V70

78.6% 9.4%53% 16% 9% 0% 1% 9% 1% 9% 89.3%0% Distribution

81 8103 56 17 7 1 1 13 0 8 95023.0HED V73

78.6% 7.8%54% 17% 7% 1% 1% 13% 0% 8% 92.2%0% Distribution

155 13185 98 42 15 0 5 11 0 13 171043.0HED V76

83.8% 7.0%53% 23% 8% 0% 3% 6% 0% 7% 92.4%0% Distribution

15 335 8 5 2 0 2 15 0 3 32013.0HED V82

42.9% 8.6%23% 14% 6% 0% 6% 43% 0% 9% 91.4%0% Distribution

27 534 21 5 0 1 0 2 0 5 29010.5HED V84

79.4% 14.7%62% 15% 0% 3% 0% 6% 0% 15% 85.3%0% Distribution

77 594 33 22 22 0 4 8 0 5 89023.0HED V87

81.9% 5.3%35% 23% 23% 0% 4% 9% 0% 5% 94.7%0% Distribution

2 02 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2021.0HED V90

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

40 249 29 8 3 0 4 3 0 2 47013.0HED V91

81.6% 4.1%59% 16% 6% 0% 8% 6% 0% 4% 95.9%0% Distribution

83 10100 68 15 0 0 0 7 0 10 90032.0HED V92

83.0% 10.0%68% 15% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 10% 90.0%0% Distribution

435 81595 206 140 88 1 19 59 1 81 5140123.0HED V93

73.1% 13.6%35% 24% 15% 0% 3% 10% 0% 14% 86.4%0% Distribution

28 235 15 10 3 0 1 2 0 2 31013.0HED V94

80.0% 5.7%43% 29% 9% 0% 3% 6% 0% 6% 88.6%0% Distribution

111 12139 57 32 21 1 6 10 0 12 127033.0HED V95

79.9% 8.6%41% 23% 15% 1% 4% 7% 0% 9% 91.4%0% Distribution

62 274 35 14 13 0 2 8 0 2 72023.0HED V97

83.8% 2.7%47% 19% 18% 0% 3% 11% 0% 3% 97.3%0% Distribution

1,604 712 336 189 4 46 152 2 158 037Totals /  Rates

77.4% 9.9%44% 21% 12% 0% 3% 9% 0% 10% 89.8%0% Distribution
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Division
Fall 2011 - Ventura College: Grades Distributions by Division                            VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

ICA

17 018 15 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 18014.0ICA V03

94.4% 0.0%83% 6% 6% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

17 017 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17014.0ICA V04

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

21 122 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 21014.0ICA V05

95.5% 4.5%91% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 95.5%0% Distribution

YC

16 017 14 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 17024.0ICA V06

94.1% 0.0%82% 12% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

YC

109 7116 86 19 4 0 0 0 0 7 109024.0ICA V07

94.0% 6.0%74% 16% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 94.0%0% Distribution

YE

30 030 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30024.0ICA V13

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

14 014 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14014.0ICA V22

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

19 020 17 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 20014.0ICA V23

95.0% 0.0%85% 10% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

19 019 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19024.0ICA V24

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

273 232 25 5 0 0 3 0 8 013Totals /  Rates

96.0% 2.9%85% 9% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 97.1%0% Distribution

ITAL

24 1244 7 9 8 0 4 4 0 12 32015.0ITAL V01

54.5% 27.3%16% 20% 18% 0% 9% 9% 0% 27% 72.7%0% Distribution

44 7 9 8 0 4 4 0 12 01Totals /  Rates

54.5% 27.3%16% 20% 18% 0% 9% 9% 0% 27% 72.7%0% Distribution

JAPN

29 840 14 8 7 0 3 0 0 8 32015.0JAPN V01

72.5% 20.0%35% 20% 18% 0% 8% 0% 0% 20% 80.0%0% Distribution

40 14 8 7 0 3 0 0 8 01Totals /  Rates

72.5% 20.0%35% 20% 18% 0% 8% 0% 0% 20% 80.0%0% Distribution

JOUR

20 839 6 8 6 0 1 10 0 8 31013.0JOUR V01

51.3% 20.5%15% 21% 15% 0% 3% 26% 0% 21% 79.5%0% Distribution

39 6 8 6 0 1 10 0 8 01Totals /  Rates

51.3% 20.5%15% 21% 15% 0% 3% 26% 0% 21% 79.5%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

KIN

42 954 37 2 1 2 0 2 1 9 45021.5KIN V02

77.8% 16.7%69% 4% 2% 4% 0% 4% 2% 17% 83.3%0% Distribution

33 337 29 2 0 2 0 1 0 3 34011.5KIN V03

89.2% 8.1%78% 5% 0% 5% 0% 3% 0% 8% 91.9%0% Distribution

38 240 35 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 38011.5KIN V04

95.0% 5.0%88% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 95.0%0% Distribution

88 8104 77 5 4 2 0 8 0 8 96031.5KIN V06

84.6% 7.7%74% 5% 4% 2% 0% 8% 0% 8% 92.3%0% Distribution

48 860 32 7 2 7 1 2 1 8 52021.5KIN V08

80.0% 13.3%53% 12% 3% 12% 2% 3% 2% 13% 86.7%0% Distribution

460 142852 320 78 58 4 27 216 7 142 710021.5KIN V10

54.0% 16.7%38% 9% 7% 0% 3% 25% 1% 17% 83.3%0% Distribution

Y9

25 331 21 2 1 1 0 3 0 3 28011.5KIN V12

80.6% 9.7%68% 6% 3% 3% 0% 10% 0% 10% 90.3%0% Distribution

26 838 17 4 1 4 1 2 1 8 30011.5KIN V14

68.4% 21.1%45% 11% 3% 11% 3% 5% 3% 21% 78.9%0% Distribution

114 12149 75 25 10 4 8 15 0 12 137031.5KIN V16

76.5% 8.1%50% 17% 7% 3% 5% 10% 0% 8% 91.9%0% Distribution

122 30190 84 17 20 1 7 30 1 30 160011.5KIN V18

64.2% 15.8%44% 9% 11% 1% 4% 16% 1% 16% 84.2%0% Distribution

Y9

84 18104 53 22 9 0 0 2 0 18 86021.5KIN V20

80.8% 17.3%51% 21% 9% 0% 0% 2% 0% 17% 82.7%0% Distribution

24 1139 24 0 0 0 2 2 0 11 28011.5KIN V22

61.5% 28.2%62% 0% 0% 0% 5% 5% 0% 28% 71.8%0% Distribution

25 1150 15 7 3 0 3 11 0 11 39011.5KIN V24

50.0% 22.0%30% 14% 6% 0% 6% 22% 0% 22% 78.0%0% Distribution

33 442 18 8 5 2 0 4 1 4 38011.5KIN V28

78.6% 9.5%43% 19% 12% 5% 0% 10% 2% 10% 90.5%0% Distribution

67 572 59 8 0 0 0 0 0 5 67021.5KIN V32

93.1% 6.9%82% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 93.1%0% Distribution

Y5

42 144 36 4 2 0 0 1 0 1 43021.5KIN V34

95.5% 2.3%82% 9% 5% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 97.7%0% Distribution

23 227 20 2 1 0 0 2 0 2 25011.5KIN V40

85.2% 7.4%74% 7% 4% 0% 0% 7% 0% 7% 92.6%0% Distribution

37 239 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 37011.5KIN V42

94.9% 5.1%95% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 94.9%0% Distribution

56 258 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 56021.5KIN V44

96.6% 3.4%97% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 96.6%0% Distribution

26 1141 25 0 1 0 1 3 0 11 30011.5KIN V47

63.4% 26.8%61% 0% 2% 0% 2% 7% 0% 27% 73.2%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

31 438 13 13 5 0 2 1 0 4 34011.5KIN V48

81.6% 10.5%34% 34% 13% 0% 5% 3% 0% 11% 89.5%0% Distribution

51 1880 46 1 4 0 5 6 0 18 62021.5KIN V52

63.8% 22.5%58% 1% 5% 0% 6% 8% 0% 23% 77.5%0% Distribution

34 034 33 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 34011.5KIN V58

100.0% 0.0%97% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

31 436 24 7 0 0 0 1 0 4 32011.5KIN V59

86.1% 11.1%67% 19% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 11% 88.9%0% Distribution

15 320 14 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 17011.5KIN V64

75.0% 15.0%70% 5% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 15% 85.0%0% Distribution

37 342 31 5 1 0 2 0 0 3 39011.5KIN V66

88.1% 7.1%74% 12% 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 7% 92.9%0% Distribution

62 1694 39 15 8 0 4 11 1 16 78021.5KIN V73

66.0% 17.0%41% 16% 9% 0% 4% 12% 1% 17% 83.0%0% Distribution

87 8101 64 15 6 2 1 5 0 8 93021.5KIN V74

86.1% 7.9%63% 15% 6% 2% 1% 5% 0% 8% 92.1%0% Distribution

29 435 15 10 4 0 1 1 0 4 31013.0KIN V81

82.9% 11.4%43% 29% 11% 0% 3% 3% 0% 11% 88.6%0% Distribution

15 1137 9 3 3 0 2 9 0 11 26013.0KIN V85

40.5% 29.7%24% 8% 8% 0% 5% 24% 0% 30% 70.3%0% Distribution

2 02 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2011.0KIN V90

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1 01 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1012.0KIN V95

100.0% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

2,591 1,360 266 150 32 67 340 13 363 046Totals /  Rates

69.8% 14.0%52% 10% 6% 1% 3% 13% 1% 14% 86.0%0% Distribution

SL

100 10121 44 36 20 0 3 8 0 10 111033.0SL V10A

82.6% 8.3%36% 30% 17% 0% 2% 7% 0% 8% 91.7%0% Distribution

29 435 13 11 5 0 1 1 0 4 31013.0SL V10B

82.9% 11.4%37% 31% 14% 0% 3% 3% 0% 11% 88.6%0% Distribution

156 57 47 25 0 4 9 0 14 04Totals /  Rates

82.7% 9.0%37% 30% 16% 0% 3% 6% 0% 9% 91.0%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

SPAN

322 63458 126 126 69 1 38 34 0 63 3940125.0SPAN V01

70.3% 13.8%28% 28% 15% 0% 8% 7% 0% 14% 86.0%0% Distribution

112 26147 45 40 27 0 5 4 0 26 121045.0SPAN V02

76.2% 17.7%31% 27% 18% 0% 3% 3% 0% 18% 82.3%0% Distribution

57 666 26 25 6 0 2 1 0 6 60025.0SPAN V03

86.4% 9.1%39% 38% 9% 0% 3% 2% 0% 9% 90.9%0% Distribution

671 197 191 102 1 45 39 0 95 018Totals /  Rates

73.2% 14.2%29% 28% 15% 0% 7% 6% 0% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

Ventura Comm, Kine, Athletics
6,360 2,850 1,161 569 164 183 612 70 745 0159Div. Totals / Rates

74.6% 11.7%45% 18% 9% 3% 3% 10% 1% 12% 88.2%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

Ventura EAC

ACT

37 143 0 0 0 37 0 0 5 1 42021.5ACT V02

86.0% 2.3%0% 0% 0% 86% 0% 0% 12% 2% 97.7%0% Distribution

18 121 0 0 0 18 0 0 2 1 20011.5ACT V03

85.7% 4.8%0% 0% 0% 86% 0% 0% 10% 5% 95.2%0% Distribution

20 022 0 0 0 20 0 0 2 0 22011.5ACT V05

90.9% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 91% 0% 0% 9% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

20 125 0 0 0 20 0 0 4 1 24011.5ACT V25

80.0% 4.0%0% 0% 0% 80% 0% 0% 16% 4% 96.0%0% Distribution

111 0 0 0 95 0 0 13 3 05Totals /  Rates

85.6% 2.7%0% 0% 0% 86% 0% 0% 12% 3% 97.3%0% Distribution

CDL

21 223 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 2 21011.5CDL V01

91.3% 8.7%0% 0% 0% 91% 0% 0% 0% 9% 91.3%0% Distribution

21 122 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 1 21013.0CDL V03

95.5% 4.5%0% 0% 0% 95% 0% 0% 0% 5% 95.5%0% Distribution

45 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 3 02Totals /  Rates

93.3% 6.7%0% 0% 0% 93% 0% 0% 0% 7% 93.3%0% Distribution

EAC

13 021 3 8 2 0 2 4 2 0 21013.0EAC V01

61.9% 0.0%14% 38% 10% 0% 10% 19% 10% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

24 330 17 2 5 0 0 3 0 3 27011.5EAC V21

80.0% 10.0%57% 7% 17% 0% 0% 10% 0% 10% 90.0%0% Distribution

20 123 20 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 22011.5EAC V26

87.0% 4.3%87% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 4% 95.7%0% Distribution

74 40 10 7 0 2 9 2 4 03Totals /  Rates

77.0% 5.4%54% 14% 9% 0% 3% 12% 3% 5% 94.6%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

LS

10 526 4 3 3 0 6 2 3 5 21013.0LS V02

38.5% 19.2%15% 12% 12% 0% 23% 8% 12% 19% 80.8%0% Distribution

53 1279 14 16 14 9 5 5 4 12 67033.0LS V07

67.1% 15.2%18% 20% 18% 11% 6% 6% 5% 15% 84.8%0% Distribution

21 125 8 7 6 0 2 0 1 1 24013.0LS V10

84.0% 4.0%32% 28% 24% 0% 8% 0% 4% 4% 96.0%0% Distribution

16 121 7 5 4 0 4 0 0 1 20013.0LS V14

76.2% 4.8%33% 24% 19% 0% 19% 0% 0% 5% 95.2%0% Distribution

35 649 11 15 7 2 6 2 0 6 43023.0LS V25

71.4% 12.2%22% 31% 14% 4% 12% 4% 0% 12% 87.8%0% Distribution

200 44 46 34 11 23 9 8 25 08Totals /  Rates

67.5% 12.5%22% 23% 17% 6% 12% 5% 4% 13% 87.5%0% Distribution

Ventura EAC
430 84 56 41 148 25 18 23 35 018Div. Totals / Rates

76.5% 8.1%20% 13% 10% 34% 6% 4% 5% 8% 91.9%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

Ventura Engl/Learning Resource

ENGL

648 104823 232 269 147 0 27 43 1 104 7190295.0ENGL V01A

78.7% 12.6%28% 33% 18% 0% 3% 5% 0% 13% 87.4%0% Distribution

423 46512 182 143 97 1 20 23 0 46 4660183.0ENGL V01B

82.6% 9.0%36% 28% 19% 0% 4% 4% 0% 9% 91.0%0% Distribution

512 67693 208 198 106 0 51 63 0 67 6260255.0ENGL V02

73.9% 9.7%30% 29% 15% 0% 7% 9% 0% 10% 90.3%0% Distribution

291 18348 0 0 0 291 0 0 39 18 3300125.0ENGL V03

83.6% 5.2%0% 0% 0% 84% 0% 0% 11% 5% 94.8%0% Distribution

28 233 0 0 0 28 0 0 3 2 31023.0ENGL V04A

84.8% 6.1%0% 0% 0% 85% 0% 0% 9% 6% 93.9%0% Distribution

WA

20 123 0 0 0 20 0 0 2 1 22023.0ENGL V04B

87.0% 4.3%0% 0% 0% 87% 0% 0% 9% 4% 95.7%0% Distribution

WN

22 228 7 8 7 0 3 0 0 2 25013.5ENGL V05

78.6% 7.1%25% 29% 25% 0% 11% 0% 0% 7% 89.3%0% Distribution

47 572 30 7 10 0 12 8 0 5 67023.5ENGL V06A

65.3% 6.9%42% 10% 14% 0% 17% 11% 0% 7% 93.1%0% Distribution

23 635 12 6 5 0 4 2 0 6 29013.5ENGL V07

65.7% 17.1%34% 17% 14% 0% 11% 6% 0% 17% 82.9%0% Distribution

W6

13 523 7 3 2 1 5 0 0 5 18013.5ENGL V08A

56.5% 21.7%30% 13% 9% 4% 22% 0% 0% 22% 78.3%0% Distribution

WB

4 16 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 5013.5ENGL V08B

66.7% 16.7%0% 33% 33% 0% 0% 17% 0% 17% 83.3%0% Distribution

WB

28 331 20 7 1 0 0 0 0 3 28013.0ENGL V22B

90.3% 9.7%65% 23% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 90.3%0% Distribution

2,627 698 643 377 341 122 140 45 260 095Totals /  Rates

78.4% 9.9%27% 24% 14% 13% 5% 5% 2% 10% 90.1%0% Distribution

IDS

15 419 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 4 15010.5IDS V09

78.9% 21.1%0% 0% 0% 79% 0% 0% 0% 21% 78.9%0% Distribution

10 011 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 11011.0IDS V13

90.9% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 91% 0% 0% 9% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

30 0 0 0 25 0 0 1 4 02Totals /  Rates

83.3% 13.3%0% 0% 0% 83% 0% 0% 3% 13% 86.7%0% Distribution

SS

23 327 0 0 0 23 0 0 1 3 24012.0SS V03

85.2% 11.1%0% 0% 0% 85% 0% 0% 4% 11% 88.9%0% Distribution

27 0 0 0 23 0 0 1 3 01Totals /  Rates

85.2% 11.1%0% 0% 0% 85% 0% 0% 4% 11% 88.9%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

Ventura Engl/Learning Resource
2,684 698 643 377 389 122 140 47 267 098Div. Totals / Rates

78.5% 9.9%26% 24% 14% 14% 5% 5% 2% 10% 90.0%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

Ventura Guidance

GW

20 022 0 0 0 20 0 0 2 0 22011.0GW V01A

90.9% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 91% 0% 0% 9% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

39 355 0 0 0 39 0 0 13 3 52022.0GW V02T

70.9% 5.5%0% 0% 0% 71% 0% 0% 24% 5% 94.5%0% Distribution

88 8106 0 0 0 88 0 0 10 8 98051.0GW V02X

83.0% 7.5%0% 0% 0% 83% 0% 0% 9% 8% 92.5%0% Distribution

18 729 0 0 0 18 0 0 4 7 22010.5GW V02Y

62.1% 24.1%0% 0% 0% 62% 0% 0% 14% 24% 75.9%0% Distribution

212 0 0 0 165 0 0 29 18 09Totals /  Rates

77.8% 8.5%0% 0% 0% 78% 0% 0% 14% 8% 91.5%0% Distribution

Ventura Guidance
212 0 0 0 165 0 0 29 18 09Div. Totals / Rates

77.8% 8.5%0% 0% 0% 78% 0% 0% 14% 8% 91.5%0% Distribution

Thursday, February 02, 2012 Page 22 of 47Ventura College   Term Report  B-3



Division
Fall 2011 - Ventura College: Grades Distributions by Division                            VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

Ventura Math & Science

ANAT

153 35218 59 60 34 0 10 20 0 35 183094.0ANAT V01

70.2% 16.1%27% 28% 16% 0% 5% 9% 0% 16% 83.9%0% Distribution

218 59 60 34 0 10 20 0 35 09Totals /  Rates

70.2% 16.1%27% 28% 16% 0% 5% 9% 0% 16% 83.9%0% Distribution

ANPH

19 526 9 5 5 0 1 1 0 5 21015.0ANPH V01

73.1% 19.2%35% 19% 19% 0% 4% 4% 0% 19% 80.8%0% Distribution

26 9 5 5 0 1 1 0 5 01Totals /  Rates

73.1% 19.2%35% 19% 19% 0% 4% 4% 0% 19% 80.8%0% Distribution

ANTH

251 67358 59 87 105 0 18 20 0 67 289083.0ANTH V01

70.1% 18.7%16% 24% 29% 0% 5% 6% 0% 19% 80.7%0% Distribution

56 1891 21 26 9 0 6 11 0 18 73031.0ANTH V01L

61.5% 19.8%23% 29% 10% 0% 7% 12% 0% 20% 80.2%0% Distribution

272 34358 120 88 64 0 16 35 0 34 323093.0ANTH V02

76.0% 9.5%34% 25% 18% 0% 4% 10% 0% 9% 90.2%0% Distribution

49 1575 32 14 3 0 1 10 0 15 60013.0ANTH V07

65.3% 20.0%43% 19% 4% 0% 1% 13% 0% 20% 80.0%0% Distribution

14 016 4 6 4 0 1 1 0 0 16013.0ANTH V35

87.5% 0.0%25% 38% 25% 0% 6% 6% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

XH

15 017 5 6 4 0 1 1 0 0 17011.0ANTH V35L

88.2% 0.0%29% 35% 24% 0% 6% 6% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

XJ

2 02 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2013.0ANTH V90

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

917 243 227 189 0 43 78 0 134 024Totals /  Rates

71.9% 14.6%26% 25% 21% 0% 5% 9% 0% 15% 85.1%0% Distribution

AST

143 47312 34 35 74 0 46 76 0 47 265043.0AST V01

45.8% 15.1%11% 11% 24% 0% 15% 24% 0% 15% 84.9%0% Distribution

27 653 13 13 1 0 0 0 0 6 272021.0AST V01L

81.8% 18.2%25% 25% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 81.8%20% Distribution

365 47 48 75 0 46 76 0 53 206Totals /  Rates

49.3% 15.4%13% 13% 21% 0% 13% 21% 0% 15% 84.6%20% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

BIOL

265 90493 54 90 121 0 52 86 0 90 403063.0BIOL V01

53.8% 18.3%11% 18% 25% 0% 11% 17% 0% 18% 81.7%0% Distribution

249 51334 81 93 75 0 19 15 0 51 2830131.0BIOL V01L

74.6% 15.3%24% 28% 22% 0% 6% 4% 0% 15% 84.7%0% Distribution

42 855 10 16 16 0 2 3 0 8 47025.0BIOL V03

76.4% 14.5%18% 29% 29% 0% 4% 5% 0% 15% 85.5%0% Distribution

3 610 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 4013.0BIOL V10

30.0% 60.0%10% 10% 10% 0% 0% 10% 0% 60% 40.0%0% Distribution

56 473 24 24 8 0 6 7 0 4 69013.0BIOL V12

76.7% 5.5%33% 33% 11% 0% 8% 10% 0% 5% 94.5%0% Distribution

20 1032 10 9 1 0 1 1 0 10 22013.0BIOL V18

62.5% 31.3%31% 28% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 31% 68.8%0% Distribution

XM

3 27 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 2 5014.0BIOL V23

42.9% 28.6%0% 29% 14% 0% 0% 29% 0% 29% 71.4%0% Distribution

11

21 1946 3 8 10 0 0 6 0 19 27013.0BIOL V29

45.7% 41.3%7% 17% 22% 0% 0% 13% 0% 41% 58.7%0% Distribution

10 518 5 4 1 0 1 2 0 5 13011.0BIOL V29L

55.6% 27.8%28% 22% 6% 0% 6% 11% 0% 28% 72.2%0% Distribution

22 734 8 2 12 0 2 3 0 7 27013.0BIOL V30

64.7% 20.6%24% 6% 35% 0% 6% 9% 0% 21% 79.4%0% Distribution

XK

20 434 9 3 8 0 2 8 0 4 30013.0BIOL V42

58.8% 11.8%26% 9% 24% 0% 6% 24% 0% 12% 88.2%0% Distribution

XI

1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1011.0BIOL V90

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1,137 206 252 254 0 85 134 0 206 030Totals /  Rates

62.6% 18.1%18% 22% 22% 0% 7% 12% 0% 18% 81.9%0% Distribution

BIOT

7 110 2 4 1 0 1 1 0 1 9013.0BIOT V18

70.0% 10.0%20% 40% 10% 0% 10% 10% 0% 10% 90.0%0% Distribution

XM

4 310 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 3 7013.0BIOT V30

40.0% 30.0%0% 10% 30% 0% 0% 30% 0% 30% 70.0%0% Distribution

XK

8 514 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 9013.0BIOT V42

57.1% 35.7%36% 14% 7% 0% 0% 7% 0% 36% 64.3%0% Distribution

XI

34 7 7 5 0 1 5 0 9 03Totals /  Rates

55.9% 26.5%21% 21% 15% 0% 3% 15% 0% 26% 73.5%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

CHEM

135 53216 59 51 25 0 11 17 0 53 163033.0CHEM V01A

62.5% 24.5%27% 24% 12% 0% 5% 8% 0% 25% 75.5%0% Distribution

144 27182 74 44 26 0 4 7 0 27 155072.0CHEM V01AL

79.1% 14.8%41% 24% 14% 0% 2% 4% 0% 15% 85.2%0% Distribution

33 1256 14 13 6 0 3 8 0 12 44013.0CHEM V01B

58.9% 21.4%25% 23% 11% 0% 5% 14% 0% 21% 78.6%0% Distribution

34 1048 16 11 7 0 3 1 0 10 38022.0CHEM V01BL

70.8% 20.8%33% 23% 15% 0% 6% 2% 0% 21% 79.2%0% Distribution

37 443 18 9 10 0 1 1 0 4 39013.0CHEM V12A

86.0% 9.3%42% 21% 23% 0% 2% 2% 0% 9% 90.7%0% Distribution

36 442 11 18 7 0 0 2 0 4 38022.0CHEM V12AL

85.7% 9.5%26% 43% 17% 0% 0% 5% 0% 10% 90.5%0% Distribution

140 41207 51 44 44 1 14 11 0 41 165034.0CHEM V20

67.6% 19.8%25% 21% 21% 0% 7% 5% 0% 20% 79.7%0% Distribution

130 17153 90 23 16 1 3 3 0 17 136061.0CHEM V20L

85.0% 11.1%59% 15% 10% 1% 2% 2% 0% 11% 88.9%0% Distribution

30 437 21 8 1 0 2 1 0 4 33013.0CHEM V21

81.1% 10.8%57% 22% 3% 0% 5% 3% 0% 11% 89.2%0% Distribution

28 129 23 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 28012.0CHEM V21L

96.6% 3.4%79% 10% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 96.6%0% Distribution

122 19156 20 32 70 0 6 9 0 19 137024.0CHEM V30

78.2% 12.2%13% 21% 45% 0% 4% 6% 0% 12% 87.8%0% Distribution

110 8123 53 42 15 0 4 1 0 8 115051.0CHEM V30L

89.4% 6.5%43% 34% 12% 0% 3% 1% 0% 7% 93.5%0% Distribution

1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1011.0CHEM V90

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1,293 451 298 229 2 51 61 0 200 035Totals /  Rates

75.8% 15.5%35% 23% 18% 0% 4% 5% 0% 15% 84.5%0% Distribution

CS

34 853 24 6 4 0 0 11 0 8 45013.0CS V04

64.2% 15.1%45% 11% 8% 0% 0% 21% 0% 15% 84.9%0% Distribution

41 1057 37 1 3 0 2 4 0 10 47013.0CS V11

71.9% 17.5%65% 2% 5% 0% 4% 7% 0% 18% 82.5%0% Distribution

17 321 17 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 18013.0CS V42

81.0% 14.3%81% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

131 78 7 7 0 2 15 1 21 03Totals /  Rates

70.2% 16.0%60% 5% 5% 0% 2% 11% 1% 16% 84.0%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

ENGR

39 748 30 8 1 0 0 2 0 7 41011.0ENGR V01

81.3% 14.6%63% 17% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 15% 85.4%0% Distribution

14 722 7 7 0 0 0 1 0 7 15013.0ENGR V02

63.6% 31.8%32% 32% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 32% 68.2%0% Distribution

30 333 12 13 5 0 0 0 0 3 30013.0ENGR V18

90.9% 9.1%36% 39% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 90.9%0% Distribution

30 333 26 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 30021.0ENGR V18L

90.9% 9.1%79% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 90.9%0% Distribution

136 75 32 6 0 0 3 0 20 05Totals /  Rates

83.1% 14.7%55% 24% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 15% 85.3%0% Distribution

ESRM

29 140 9 12 8 0 5 5 0 1 39013.0ESRM V02

72.5% 2.5%23% 30% 20% 0% 13% 13% 0% 3% 97.5%0% Distribution

9 114 3 4 2 0 0 4 0 1 13013.0ESRM V14

64.3% 7.1%21% 29% 14% 0% 0% 29% 0% 7% 92.9%0% Distribution

2A

54 12 16 10 0 5 9 0 2 02Totals /  Rates

70.4% 3.7%22% 30% 19% 0% 9% 17% 0% 4% 96.3%0% Distribution

GEOG

320 56476 89 102 129 0 41 59 0 56 420093.0GEOG V01

67.2% 11.8%19% 21% 27% 0% 9% 12% 0% 12% 88.2%0% Distribution

204 27271 80 67 57 0 15 23 0 27 2420101.0GEOG V01L

75.3% 10.0%30% 25% 21% 0% 6% 8% 0% 10% 89.3%0% Distribution

21 230 12 6 3 0 6 1 0 2 28013.0GEOG V02

70.0% 6.7%40% 20% 10% 0% 20% 3% 0% 7% 93.3%0% Distribution

20 732 3 8 9 0 3 2 0 7 25013.0GEOG V05

62.5% 21.9%9% 25% 28% 0% 9% 6% 0% 22% 78.1%0% Distribution

17 329 4 11 2 0 2 7 0 3 26013.0GEOG V06

58.6% 10.3%14% 38% 7% 0% 7% 24% 0% 10% 89.7%0% Distribution

22 132 4 4 14 0 7 2 0 1 31013.0GEOG V08

68.8% 3.1%13% 13% 44% 0% 22% 6% 0% 3% 96.9%0% Distribution

4 210 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 2 8010.5GEOG V24

40.0% 20.0%0% 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 40% 20% 80.0%0% Distribution

XD

6 08 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 8012.0GEOG V26

75.0% 0.0%25% 25% 25% 0% 0% 25% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

XE

4 49 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4011.5GEOG V28

44.4% 44.4%33% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44% 44.4%0% Distribution

XF

897 197 200 217 4 74 96 4 102 026Totals /  Rates

68.9% 11.4%22% 22% 24% 0% 8% 11% 0% 11% 88.3%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

GEOL

93 23150 35 30 28 0 8 26 0 23 127033.0GEOL V02

62.0% 15.3%23% 20% 19% 0% 5% 17% 0% 15% 84.7%0% Distribution

63 1284 20 21 22 0 3 6 0 12 72031.0GEOL V02L

75.0% 14.3%24% 25% 26% 0% 4% 7% 0% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

32 248 8 16 8 0 5 9 0 2 46013.0GEOL V11

66.7% 4.2%17% 33% 17% 0% 10% 19% 0% 4% 95.8%0% Distribution

282 63 67 58 0 16 41 0 37 07Totals /  Rates

66.7% 13.1%22% 24% 21% 0% 6% 15% 0% 13% 86.9%0% Distribution

GIS

4 07 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 7010.5GIS V24

57.1% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 57% 0% 0% 43% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

XD

8 111 3 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 10012.0GIS V26

72.7% 9.1%27% 18% 18% 9% 0% 0% 18% 9% 90.9%0% Distribution

XE

5 17 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 6011.5GIS V28

71.4% 14.3%57% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 14% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

XF

25 7 2 2 6 0 0 6 2 03Totals /  Rates

68.0% 8.0%28% 8% 8% 24% 0% 0% 24% 8% 92.0%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

MATH

335 154643 98 90 147 0 68 86 0 154 4890165.0MATH V01

52.1% 24.0%15% 14% 23% 0% 11% 13% 0% 24% 76.0%0% Distribution

29 3890 0 0 0 29 0 0 23 38 52011.0MATH V01A

32.2% 42.2%0% 0% 0% 32% 0% 0% 26% 42% 57.8%0% Distribution

23 535 0 0 0 23 0 0 7 5 30011.0MATH V01B

65.7% 14.3%0% 0% 0% 66% 0% 0% 20% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

15 320 0 0 0 15 0 0 2 3 17011.0MATH V01C

75.0% 15.0%0% 0% 0% 75% 0% 0% 10% 15% 85.0%0% Distribution

14 217 0 0 0 14 0 0 1 2 15011.0MATH V01D

82.4% 11.8%0% 0% 0% 82% 0% 0% 6% 12% 88.2%0% Distribution

10 114 0 0 0 10 0 0 3 1 13011.0MATH V01E

71.4% 7.1%0% 0% 0% 71% 0% 0% 21% 7% 92.9%0% Distribution

41 859 10 15 16 0 1 9 0 8 51023.0MATH V02

69.5% 13.6%17% 25% 27% 0% 2% 15% 0% 14% 86.4%0% Distribution

513 178968 163 156 193 1 82 187 6 178 7880235.0MATH V03

53.0% 18.4%17% 16% 20% 0% 8% 19% 1% 18% 81.4%0% Distribution

35 2692 0 0 0 35 0 0 31 26 66011.0MATH V03A

38.0% 28.3%0% 0% 0% 38% 0% 0% 34% 28% 71.7%0% Distribution

24 235 0 0 0 24 0 0 9 2 33011.0MATH V03B

68.6% 5.7%0% 0% 0% 69% 0% 0% 26% 6% 94.3%0% Distribution

12 321 0 0 0 12 0 0 6 3 18011.0MATH V03C

57.1% 14.3%0% 0% 0% 57% 0% 0% 29% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

8 09 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 9011.0MATH V03D

88.9% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 89% 0% 0% 11% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

10 313 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 3 10011.0MATH V03E

76.9% 23.1%0% 0% 0% 77% 0% 0% 0% 23% 76.9%0% Distribution

228 96403 65 82 81 0 34 43 2 96 3070104.0MATH V04

56.6% 23.8%16% 20% 20% 0% 8% 11% 0% 24% 76.2%0% Distribution

96 31166 36 37 23 0 14 25 0 31 135043.0MATH V05

57.8% 18.7%22% 22% 14% 0% 8% 15% 0% 19% 81.3%0% Distribution

99 17155 41 26 32 0 9 30 0 17 138043.0MATH V09

63.9% 11.0%26% 17% 21% 0% 6% 19% 0% 11% 89.0%0% Distribution

39 1767 0 0 0 39 0 0 11 17 50011.0MATH V09A

58.2% 25.4%0% 0% 0% 58% 0% 0% 16% 25% 74.6%0% Distribution

16 136 0 0 0 16 0 0 19 1 35011.0MATH V09B

44.4% 2.8%0% 0% 0% 44% 0% 0% 53% 3% 97.2%0% Distribution

11 012 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 12011.0MATH V09C

91.7% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 92% 0% 0% 8% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

195 27293 93 47 55 0 31 40 0 27 266083.0MATH V10

66.6% 9.2%32% 16% 19% 0% 11% 14% 0% 9% 90.8%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

19 1249 0 0 0 19 0 0 18 12 37011.0MATH V10A

38.8% 24.5%0% 0% 0% 39% 0% 0% 37% 24% 75.5%0% Distribution

16 026 0 0 0 16 0 0 10 0 26011.0MATH V10B

61.5% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 62% 0% 0% 38% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

15 017 0 0 0 15 0 0 2 0 17011.0MATH V10C

88.2% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 88% 0% 0% 12% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

89 31144 27 27 35 0 5 18 1 31 113045.0MATH V20

61.8% 21.5%19% 19% 24% 0% 3% 13% 1% 22% 78.5%0% Distribution

88 53196 28 26 34 0 22 33 0 53 143055.0MATH V21A

44.9% 27.0%14% 13% 17% 0% 11% 17% 0% 27% 73.0%0% Distribution

46 2387 10 20 16 0 11 7 0 23 64035.0MATH V21B

52.9% 26.4%11% 23% 18% 0% 13% 8% 0% 26% 73.6%0% Distribution

42 451 20 10 12 0 3 2 0 4 47015.0MATH V21C

82.4% 7.8%39% 20% 24% 0% 6% 4% 0% 8% 92.2%0% Distribution

34 238 18 9 7 0 1 1 0 2 36015.0MATH V24

89.5% 5.3%47% 24% 18% 0% 3% 3% 0% 5% 94.7%0% Distribution

16 1029 7 1 8 0 1 2 0 10 19014.0MATH V30

55.2% 34.5%24% 3% 28% 0% 3% 7% 0% 34% 65.5%0% Distribution

46 1675 15 17 12 2 7 6 0 16 59035.0MATH V35

61.3% 21.3%20% 23% 16% 3% 9% 8% 0% 21% 78.7%0% Distribution

XC

29 336 14 11 4 0 1 3 0 3 33013.0MATH V38

80.6% 8.3%39% 31% 11% 0% 3% 8% 0% 8% 91.7%0% Distribution

55 978 6 22 26 1 8 6 0 9 69023.0MATH V40

70.5% 11.5%8% 28% 33% 1% 10% 8% 0% 12% 88.5%0% Distribution

300 109514 112 89 99 0 31 74 0 109 4050124.0MATH V44

58.4% 21.2%22% 17% 19% 0% 6% 14% 0% 21% 78.8%0% Distribution

37 2674 17 12 8 0 6 5 0 26 48024.0MATH V46

50.0% 35.1%23% 16% 11% 0% 8% 7% 0% 35% 64.9%0% Distribution

4,562 780 697 808 300 335 577 153 910 0118Totals /  Rates

56.7% 19.9%17% 15% 18% 7% 7% 13% 3% 20% 80.0%0% Distribution

MICR

108 25145 48 40 20 0 5 7 0 25 120064.0MICR V01

74.5% 17.2%33% 28% 14% 0% 3% 5% 0% 17% 82.8%0% Distribution

145 48 40 20 0 5 7 0 25 06Totals /  Rates

74.5% 17.2%33% 28% 14% 0% 3% 5% 0% 17% 82.8%0% Distribution

PHSC

23 1134 7 12 4 0 0 0 0 11 23014.0PHSC V01

67.6% 32.4%21% 35% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 67.6%0% Distribution

34 7 12 4 0 0 0 0 11 01Totals /  Rates

67.6% 32.4%21% 35% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 67.6%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

PHSO

140 11160 43 57 40 0 4 5 0 11 149064.0PHSO V01

87.5% 6.9%27% 36% 25% 0% 3% 3% 0% 7% 93.1%0% Distribution

160 43 57 40 0 4 5 0 11 06Totals /  Rates

87.5% 6.9%27% 36% 25% 0% 3% 3% 0% 7% 93.1%0% Distribution

PHYS

42 854 12 16 14 0 4 0 0 8 46025.0PHYS V01

77.8% 14.8%22% 30% 26% 0% 7% 0% 0% 15% 85.2%0% Distribution

14 419 4 5 5 0 0 1 0 4 15014.0PHYS V02A

73.7% 21.1%21% 26% 26% 0% 0% 5% 0% 21% 78.9%0% Distribution

XA

14 419 11 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 15021.0PHYS V02AL

73.7% 21.1%58% 11% 5% 0% 0% 5% 0% 21% 78.9%0% Distribution

XG

24 126 7 11 6 0 0 1 0 1 25014.0PHYS V03A

92.3% 3.8%27% 42% 23% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4% 96.2%0% Distribution

XA

25 127 17 6 2 0 0 1 0 1 26021.0PHYS V03AL

92.6% 3.7%63% 22% 7% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4% 96.3%0% Distribution

XG

29 537 10 10 9 0 1 2 0 5 32014.0PHYS V04

78.4% 13.5%27% 27% 24% 0% 3% 5% 0% 14% 86.5%0% Distribution

28 637 23 4 1 0 0 3 0 6 31011.0PHYS V04L

75.7% 16.2%62% 11% 3% 0% 0% 8% 0% 16% 83.8%0% Distribution

31 032 14 12 5 0 0 1 0 0 32014.0PHYS V05

96.9% 0.0%44% 38% 16% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

29 032 21 5 3 0 0 3 0 0 32011.0PHYS V05L

90.6% 0.0%66% 16% 9% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

11 112 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 11014.0PHYS V06

91.7% 8.3%33% 42% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 91.7%0% Distribution

11 112 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 11011.0PHYS V06L

91.7% 8.3%33% 42% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 91.7%0% Distribution

307 127 81 50 0 5 13 0 31 014Totals /  Rates

84.0% 10.1%41% 26% 16% 0% 2% 4% 0% 10% 89.9%0% Distribution

Ventura Math & Science
10,723 2,459 2,108 2,013 312 683 1,141 164 1,814 20299Div. Totals / Rates

64.4% 16.9%23% 20% 19% 3% 6% 11% 2% 17% 83.0%20% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

Ventura Santa Paula/Off Campus

ART

18 131 2 7 9 0 4 8 0 1 30013.0ART V01

58.1% 3.2%6% 23% 29% 0% 13% 26% 0% 3% 96.8%0% Distribution

31 2 7 9 0 4 8 0 1 01Totals /  Rates

58.1% 3.2%6% 23% 29% 0% 13% 26% 0% 3% 96.8%0% Distribution

BIS

13 422 4 3 6 0 1 3 1 4 18013.0BIS V40

59.1% 18.2%18% 14% 27% 0% 5% 14% 5% 18% 81.8%0% Distribution

20 021 11 7 2 0 0 1 0 0 210116.0BIS V98

95.2% 0.0%52% 33% 10% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

43 15 10 8 0 1 4 1 4 02Totals /  Rates

76.7% 9.3%35% 23% 19% 0% 2% 9% 2% 9% 90.7%0% Distribution

BUS

14 220 4 10 0 0 0 4 0 2 18012.0BUS V23

70.0% 10.0%20% 50% 0% 0% 0% 20% 0% 10% 90.0%0% Distribution

14 014 7 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 14012.0BUS V24

100.0% 0.0%50% 43% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

17 017 4 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 17014.0BUS V94

100.0% 0.0%24% 47% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

11 013 0 0 0 11 0 0 2 0 13011.0BUS V95

84.6% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 85% 0% 0% 15% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

23 124 12 9 2 0 0 0 0 1 230116.0BUS V97

95.8% 4.2%50% 38% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 95.8%0% Distribution

88 27 33 8 11 0 4 2 3 05Totals /  Rates

89.8% 3.4%31% 38% 9% 13% 0% 5% 2% 3% 96.6%0% Distribution

CD

22 527 2 14 6 0 0 0 0 5 22013.0CD V02

81.5% 18.5%7% 52% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 81.5%0% Distribution

25 633 14 9 2 0 2 0 0 6 27013.0CD V14

75.8% 18.2%42% 27% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 18% 81.8%0% Distribution

32 335 25 6 1 0 0 0 0 3 32013.0CD V24

91.4% 8.6%71% 17% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 91.4%0% Distribution

95 41 29 9 0 2 0 0 14 03Totals /  Rates

83.2% 14.7%43% 31% 9% 0% 2% 0% 0% 15% 85.3%0% Distribution

ENGL

13 826 1 6 6 0 4 1 0 8 18015.0ENGL V02

50.0% 30.8%4% 23% 23% 0% 15% 4% 0% 31% 69.2%0% Distribution

26 1 6 6 0 4 1 0 8 01Totals /  Rates

50.0% 30.8%4% 23% 23% 0% 15% 4% 0% 31% 69.2%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

ESL

8 014 0 0 0 8 0 0 6 0 14014.0ESL V20A

57.1% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 57% 0% 0% 43% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

29 246 0 0 0 29 0 0 15 2 44024.0ESL V21

63.0% 4.3%0% 0% 0% 63% 0% 0% 33% 4% 95.7%0% Distribution

23 137 0 0 0 23 0 0 13 1 36024.0ESL V30A

62.2% 2.7%0% 0% 0% 62% 0% 0% 35% 3% 97.3%0% Distribution

33 347 0 0 0 33 0 0 9 3 42224.0ESL V31

73.3% 6.7%0% 0% 0% 70% 0% 0% 19% 6% 93.3%2% Distribution

30 036 0 0 0 30 0 0 6 0 36024.0ESL V40A

83.3% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 83% 0% 0% 17% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

25 445 0 0 0 25 0 0 16 4 41024.0ESL V41

55.6% 8.9%0% 0% 0% 56% 0% 0% 36% 9% 91.1%0% Distribution

225 0 0 0 148 0 0 65 10 211Totals /  Rates

66.4% 4.5%0% 0% 0% 66% 0% 0% 29% 4% 95.5%2% Distribution

HEC

19 425 16 1 2 0 0 2 0 4 21013.0HEC V05A

76.0% 16.0%64% 4% 8% 0% 0% 8% 0% 16% 84.0%0% Distribution

11 115 2 6 3 0 0 3 0 1 14011.5HEC V30

73.3% 6.7%13% 40% 20% 0% 0% 20% 0% 7% 93.3%0% Distribution

40 18 7 5 0 0 5 0 5 02Totals /  Rates

75.0% 12.5%45% 18% 13% 0% 0% 13% 0% 13% 87.5%0% Distribution

HIST

19 830 8 9 2 0 3 0 0 8 22013.0HIST V04B

63.3% 26.7%27% 30% 7% 0% 10% 0% 0% 27% 73.3%0% Distribution

18 533 3 4 11 0 4 6 0 5 28013.0HIST V07A

54.5% 15.2%9% 12% 33% 0% 12% 18% 0% 15% 84.8%0% Distribution

63 11 13 13 0 7 6 0 13 02Totals /  Rates

58.7% 20.6%17% 21% 21% 0% 11% 10% 0% 21% 79.4%0% Distribution

PSY

87 9118 17 40 30 0 3 19 0 9 109033.0PSY V01

73.7% 7.6%14% 34% 25% 0% 3% 16% 0% 8% 92.4%0% Distribution

118 17 40 30 0 3 19 0 9 03Totals /  Rates

73.7% 7.6%14% 34% 25% 0% 3% 16% 0% 8% 92.4%0% Distribution

SL

29 136 13 10 6 0 3 3 0 1 35013.0SL V10A

80.6% 2.8%36% 28% 17% 0% 8% 8% 0% 3% 97.2%0% Distribution

36 13 10 6 0 3 3 0 1 01Totals /  Rates

80.6% 2.8%36% 28% 17% 0% 8% 8% 0% 3% 97.2%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

SOC

43 145 25 9 9 0 0 1 0 1 44013.0SOC V01

95.6% 2.2%56% 20% 20% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 97.8%0% Distribution

45 25 9 9 0 0 1 0 1 01Totals /  Rates

95.6% 2.2%56% 20% 20% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 97.8%0% Distribution

Ventura Santa Paula/Off Campus
810 170 164 103 159 24 51 68 69 232Div. Totals / Rates

73.8% 8.5%21% 20% 13% 20% 3% 6% 8% 9% 91.5%2% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

Ventura Social Science/Human

AES

7 216 1 5 1 0 0 7 0 2 14013.0AES V02A

43.8% 12.5%6% 31% 6% 0% 0% 44% 0% 13% 87.5%0% Distribution

SP

55 478 12 20 23 0 5 14 0 4 74033.0AES V11

70.5% 5.1%15% 26% 29% 0% 6% 18% 0% 5% 94.9%0% Distribution

SD

17 220 7 5 5 0 1 0 0 2 18023.0AES V20

85.0% 10.0%35% 25% 25% 0% 5% 0% 0% 10% 90.0%0% Distribution

SE

10 516 7 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 11013.0AES V21A

62.5% 31.3%44% 13% 6% 0% 0% 6% 0% 31% 68.8%0% Distribution

SF

25 836 25 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 28023.0AES V22

69.4% 22.2%69% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 22% 77.8%0% Distribution

SB

6 06 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6013.0AES V40A

100.0% 0.0%50% 17% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

SJ

10 820 5 1 4 0 2 0 0 8 12013.0AES V66

50.0% 40.0%25% 5% 20% 0% 10% 0% 0% 40% 60.0%0% Distribution

Z1

15 526 7 4 4 0 3 3 0 5 21013.0AES V67

57.7% 19.2%27% 15% 15% 0% 12% 12% 0% 19% 80.8%0% Distribution

ZG

218 67 38 40 0 11 28 0 34 012Totals /  Rates

66.5% 15.6%31% 17% 18% 0% 5% 13% 0% 16% 84.4%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

ART

281 82441 104 107 69 1 32 46 0 82 359083.0ART V01

63.7% 18.6%24% 24% 16% 0% 7% 10% 0% 19% 81.4%0% Distribution

37 655 18 10 9 0 5 7 0 6 49013.0ART V02A

67.3% 10.9%33% 18% 16% 0% 9% 13% 0% 11% 89.1%0% Distribution

24 637 9 7 8 0 5 2 0 6 31013.0ART V02B

64.9% 16.2%24% 19% 22% 0% 14% 5% 0% 16% 83.8%0% Distribution

30 746 12 11 7 0 7 2 0 7 39013.0ART V02C

65.2% 15.2%26% 24% 15% 0% 15% 4% 0% 15% 84.8%0% Distribution

ZG

17 726 8 6 3 0 0 2 0 7 19013.0ART V09

65.4% 26.9%31% 23% 12% 0% 0% 8% 0% 27% 73.1%0% Distribution

Z1

86 5100 38 28 19 1 3 6 0 5 95043.0ART V11A

86.0% 5.0%38% 28% 19% 1% 3% 6% 0% 5% 95.0%0% Distribution

5 05 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5013.0ART V11B

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

ZW

170 21211 75 71 21 3 2 16 0 21 188083.0ART V12A

80.6% 10.0%36% 34% 10% 1% 1% 8% 0% 10% 89.1%0% Distribution

SV

6 17 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 6033.0ART V12B

85.7% 14.3%43% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

ST

31 336 9 18 4 0 0 2 0 3 33023.0ART V13A

86.1% 8.3%25% 50% 11% 0% 0% 6% 0% 8% 91.7%0% Distribution

ZQ

8 09 5 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 9023.0ART V13B

88.9% 0.0%56% 22% 0% 11% 0% 11% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

ZQ

2 02 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2013.0ART V13C

100.0% 0.0%0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z3

13 317 10 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 14023.0ART V16A

76.5% 17.6%59% 18% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 18% 82.4%0% Distribution

Z7

1 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1013.0ART V16B

50.0% 50.0%0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50.0%0% Distribution

ZD

24 228 14 8 1 1 0 2 0 2 26013.0ART V19

85.7% 7.1%50% 29% 4% 4% 0% 7% 0% 7% 92.9%0% Distribution

1 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1013.0ART V20A

50.0% 50.0%50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50.0%0% Distribution

ZD

14 119 9 2 3 0 4 0 0 1 18023.0ART V25A

73.7% 5.3%47% 11% 16% 0% 21% 0% 0% 5% 94.7%0% Distribution

SW

1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1013.0ART V26A

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

SW

1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1013.0ART V27

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1D

13 117 5 7 1 0 1 2 0 1 16013.0ART V31A

76.5% 5.9%29% 41% 6% 0% 6% 12% 0% 6% 94.1%0% Distribution

Z5
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

1 02 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2013.0ART V31B

50.0% 0.0%50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z5

4 15 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4013.0ART V32A

80.0% 20.0%20% 20% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20% 80.0%0% Distribution

Z4

1 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2013.0ART V32B

33.3% 33.3%0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 33% 66.7%0% Distribution

Z4

2 03 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3013.0ART V33A

66.7% 0.0%67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z5

4 48 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 4013.0ART V37A

50.0% 50.0%13% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50.0%0% Distribution

Z4

8 08 4 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 8013.0ART V38

100.0% 0.0%50% 13% 0% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z4

1 01 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1013.0ART V40A

100.0% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z4

4 04 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4013.0ART V41A

100.0% 0.0%75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z8

1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1013.0ART V41B

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z8

1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1013.0ART V42A

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z8

1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1013.0ART V42B

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z8

18 122 8 6 4 0 0 3 0 1 21013.0ART V43A

81.8% 4.5%36% 27% 18% 0% 0% 14% 0% 5% 95.5%0% Distribution

Z2

0 01 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1013.0ART V43B

0.0% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z2

3 04 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 4013.0ART V44A

75.0% 0.0%25% 50% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z8

4 04 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4013.0ART V45A

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z2

22 225 17 3 2 0 0 1 0 2 23023.0ART V46A

88.0% 8.0%68% 12% 8% 0% 0% 4% 0% 8% 92.0%0% Distribution

Z7

1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1013.0ART V47B

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

ZD

12 013 7 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 13013.0ART V48

92.3% 0.0%54% 31% 8% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

Z8

102 11133 51 29 21 1 5 14 1 11 122063.0ART V51A

76.7% 8.3%38% 22% 16% 1% 4% 11% 1% 8% 91.7%0% Distribution

ZB

29 031 21 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 31063.0ART V51B

93.5% 0.0%68% 13% 10% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

ZA
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

8 08 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8043.0ART V52A

100.0% 0.0%88% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

ZB

2 02 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2023.0ART V52B

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

ZA

7 211 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 9012.0ART V53A

63.6% 18.2%27% 18% 9% 9% 9% 9% 0% 18% 81.8%0% Distribution

ZO

0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0012.0ART V53B

0.0% 100.0%0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0.0%0% Distribution

ZO

0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0012.0ART V53C

0.0% 100.0%0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0.0%0% Distribution

ZO

11 215 8 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 13013.0ART V73

73.3% 13.3%53% 7% 13% 0% 0% 13% 0% 13% 86.7%0% Distribution

ZE

13 114 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13021.0ART V90

92.9% 7.1%93% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 92.9%0% Distribution

1,393 485 344 181 15 66 114 4 182 086Totals /  Rates

73.6% 13.1%35% 25% 13% 1% 5% 8% 0% 13% 86.8%0% Distribution

CHST

36 146 20 9 7 0 3 6 0 1 45023.0CHST V01

78.3% 2.2%43% 20% 15% 0% 7% 13% 0% 2% 97.8%0% Distribution

SE

46 20 9 7 0 3 6 0 1 02Totals /  Rates

78.3% 2.2%43% 20% 15% 0% 7% 13% 0% 2% 97.8%0% Distribution
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Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

DANC

59 778 40 14 5 0 3 9 0 7 71023.0DANC V01

75.6% 9.0%51% 18% 6% 0% 4% 12% 0% 9% 91.0%0% Distribution

24 634 16 5 2 1 0 4 0 6 28011.5DANC V10A

70.6% 17.6%47% 15% 6% 3% 0% 12% 0% 18% 82.4%0% Distribution

17 017 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 17012.0DANC V10B

100.0% 0.0%71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

21 325 15 4 2 0 0 1 0 3 22011.5DANC V13A

84.0% 12.0%60% 16% 8% 0% 0% 4% 0% 12% 88.0%0% Distribution

32 1044 14 15 3 0 2 0 0 10 34011.5DANC V15A

72.7% 22.7%32% 34% 7% 0% 5% 0% 0% 23% 77.3%0% Distribution

14 216 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 14012.0DANC V15B

87.5% 12.5%63% 19% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 87.5%0% Distribution

YK

16 833 6 5 4 1 0 9 0 8 25011.5DANC V27

48.5% 24.2%18% 15% 12% 3% 0% 27% 0% 24% 75.8%0% Distribution

37 650 27 7 3 0 2 5 0 6 44021.5DANC V29A

74.0% 12.0%54% 14% 6% 0% 4% 10% 0% 12% 88.0%0% Distribution

11 220 5 4 2 0 1 6 0 2 18012.0DANC V29B

55.0% 10.0%25% 20% 10% 0% 5% 30% 0% 10% 90.0%0% Distribution

30 334 27 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 31013.0DANC V30

88.2% 8.8%79% 6% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 9% 91.2%0% Distribution

YJ

11 214 7 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 12012.0DANC V50A

78.6% 14.3%50% 29% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

365 179 68 23 2 8 36 0 49 013Totals /  Rates

74.5% 13.4%49% 19% 6% 1% 2% 10% 0% 13% 86.6%0% Distribution

ECON

171 52284 50 61 58 2 51 10 0 52 232043.0ECON V01A

60.2% 18.3%18% 21% 20% 1% 18% 4% 0% 18% 81.7%0% Distribution

107 41193 26 40 40 1 37 8 0 41 152033.0ECON V01B

55.4% 21.2%13% 21% 21% 1% 19% 4% 0% 21% 78.8%0% Distribution

477 76 101 98 3 88 18 0 93 07Totals /  Rates

58.3% 19.5%16% 21% 21% 1% 18% 4% 0% 19% 80.5%0% Distribution

Thursday, February 02, 2012 Page 38 of 47Ventura College   Term Report  B-3



Division
Fall 2011 - Ventura College: Grades Distributions by Division                            VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

HIST

134 40213 40 51 43 0 16 23 0 40 173043.0HIST V01A

62.9% 18.8%19% 24% 20% 0% 8% 11% 0% 19% 81.2%0% Distribution

50 1171 10 18 22 0 6 4 0 11 60023.0HIST V01B

70.4% 15.5%14% 25% 31% 0% 8% 6% 0% 15% 84.5%0% Distribution

105 8147 24 37 44 0 22 12 0 8 139033.0HIST V02A

71.4% 5.4%16% 25% 30% 0% 15% 8% 0% 5% 94.6%0% Distribution

19 1133 9 7 3 0 0 3 0 11 22013.0HIST V02B

57.6% 33.3%27% 21% 9% 0% 0% 9% 0% 33% 66.7%0% Distribution

14 120 4 7 3 0 2 3 0 1 19013.0HIST V03A

70.0% 5.0%20% 35% 15% 0% 10% 15% 0% 5% 95.0%0% Distribution

SJ

85 10107 37 26 22 0 4 7 0 10 96133.0HIST V04B

80.2% 9.4%35% 24% 21% 0% 4% 7% 0% 9% 90.6%1% Distribution

12 320 1 9 2 0 3 2 0 3 17013.0HIST V05A

60.0% 15.0%5% 45% 10% 0% 15% 10% 0% 15% 85.0%0% Distribution

SP

245 69360 95 95 55 0 19 26 0 69 290073.0HIST V07A

68.1% 19.2%26% 26% 15% 0% 5% 7% 0% 19% 80.6%0% Distribution

143 16175 48 64 31 0 8 8 0 16 159043.0HIST V07B

81.7% 9.1%27% 37% 18% 0% 5% 5% 0% 9% 90.9%0% Distribution

17 120 10 5 2 0 1 1 0 1 19013.0HIST V10A

85.0% 5.0%50% 25% 10% 0% 5% 5% 0% 5% 95.0%0% Distribution

SF

61 778 59 0 1 1 0 10 0 7 71023.0HIST V12

78.2% 9.0%76% 0% 1% 1% 0% 13% 0% 9% 91.0%0% Distribution

SB

159 45267 59 61 39 0 31 32 0 45 222043.0HIST V18A

59.6% 16.9%22% 23% 15% 0% 12% 12% 0% 17% 83.1%0% Distribution

24 334 10 9 5 0 5 2 0 3 31013.0HIST V18B

70.6% 8.8%29% 26% 15% 0% 15% 6% 0% 9% 91.2%0% Distribution

1,545 406 389 272 1 117 133 0 225 134Totals /  Rates

69.2% 14.6%26% 25% 18% 0% 8% 9% 0% 15% 85.4%1% Distribution

HMSV

39 751 19 11 9 0 2 2 0 7 43013.0HMSV V51

76.5% 13.7%37% 22% 18% 0% 4% 4% 0% 14% 84.3%0% Distribution

5 05 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5013.0HMSV V95

100.0% 0.0%0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

56 19 11 9 5 2 2 0 7 02Totals /  Rates

78.6% 12.5%34% 20% 16% 9% 4% 4% 0% 13% 85.7%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

MM

13 723 7 3 3 0 1 2 0 7 16013.0MM V10

56.5% 30.4%30% 13% 13% 0% 4% 9% 0% 30% 69.6%0% Distribution

39 1764 19 7 13 0 1 7 0 17 47023.0MM V74A

60.9% 26.6%30% 11% 20% 0% 2% 11% 0% 27% 73.4%0% Distribution

Z6

17 422 5 9 3 0 1 0 0 4 18013.0MM V82

77.3% 18.2%23% 41% 14% 0% 5% 0% 0% 18% 81.8%0% Distribution

109 31 19 19 0 3 9 0 28 04Totals /  Rates

63.3% 25.7%28% 17% 17% 0% 3% 8% 0% 26% 74.3%0% Distribution
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Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

MUS

85 14112 43 26 16 0 2 11 0 14 98033.0MUS V01

75.9% 12.5%38% 23% 14% 0% 2% 10% 0% 13% 87.5%0% Distribution

47 358 34 8 5 0 0 8 0 3 55023.0MUS V02A

81.0% 5.2%59% 14% 9% 0% 0% 14% 0% 5% 94.8%0% Distribution

46 457 26 15 5 0 1 5 0 4 52021.0MUS V02AL

80.7% 7.0%46% 26% 9% 0% 2% 9% 0% 7% 91.2%0% Distribution

26 027 18 1 7 0 0 1 0 0 27013.0MUS V02B

96.3% 0.0%67% 4% 26% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

27 028 13 5 9 0 0 1 0 0 28011.0MUS V02BL

96.4% 0.0%46% 18% 32% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

28 028 20 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 28013.0MUS V02C

100.0% 0.0%71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VO

26 031 13 4 9 0 3 2 0 0 31011.0MUS V02CL

83.9% 0.0%42% 13% 29% 0% 10% 6% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

7 07 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7013.0MUS V02E

100.0% 0.0%71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

6 28 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 6013.0MUS V02F

75.0% 25.0%25% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 75.0%0% Distribution

29 440 12 13 4 0 0 7 0 4 36013.0MUS V03

72.5% 10.0%30% 33% 10% 0% 0% 18% 0% 10% 90.0%0% Distribution

32 238 13 16 3 0 0 4 0 2 36013.0MUS V06

84.2% 5.3%34% 42% 8% 0% 0% 11% 0% 5% 94.7%0% Distribution

193 25267 82 66 45 0 12 35 1 25 241073.0MUS V08

72.3% 9.4%31% 25% 17% 0% 4% 13% 0% 9% 90.3%0% Distribution

21 535 10 10 1 0 3 6 0 5 30013.0MUS V09A

60.0% 14.3%29% 29% 3% 0% 9% 17% 0% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

27 229 25 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 27011.5MUS V10

93.1% 6.9%86% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 7% 93.1%0% Distribution

18 523 15 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 18011.5MUS V11

78.3% 21.7%65% 9% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 22% 78.3%0% Distribution

8 111 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 10011.5MUS V12

72.7% 9.1%73% 0% 0% 0% 9% 9% 0% 9% 90.9%0% Distribution

VR

22 530 8 7 5 2 0 3 0 5 25011.5MUS V13

73.3% 16.7%27% 23% 17% 7% 0% 10% 0% 17% 83.3%0% Distribution

9 110 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 9011.5MUS V14A

90.0% 10.0%80% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 90.0%0% Distribution

VI

10 010 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10011.5MUS V14B

100.0% 0.0%90% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VI

5 05 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5011.5MUS V14C

100.0% 0.0%80% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VI
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6 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6011.5MUS V15

85.7% 14.3%86% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

VI

5 05 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5011.5MUS V16

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VR

11 112 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 11011.5MUS V17

91.7% 8.3%42% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 91.7%0% Distribution

2 02 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2011.5MUS V19

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VR

6 06 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6011.0MUS V21A

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VS

1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1011.0MUS V21B

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VS

15 017 14 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 17021.0MUS V21C

88.2% 0.0%82% 0% 6% 0% 0% 12% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VS

3 03 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3021.0MUS V22A

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VS

2 02 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2011.0MUS V22B

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VS

2 02 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2021.0MUS V22C

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VS

50 1268 28 16 6 0 2 4 0 12 56032.0MUS V24A

73.5% 17.6%41% 24% 9% 0% 3% 6% 0% 18% 82.4%0% Distribution

15 623 6 4 5 0 1 1 0 6 17022.0MUS V24B

65.2% 26.1%26% 17% 22% 0% 4% 4% 0% 26% 73.9%0% Distribution

VJ

11 113 6 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 12022.0MUS V24C

84.6% 7.7%46% 31% 8% 0% 8% 0% 0% 8% 92.3%0% Distribution

VJ

5 05 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5022.0MUS V24D

100.0% 0.0%40% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VJ

47 149 37 8 2 0 0 1 0 1 48021.0MUS V30

95.9% 2.0%76% 16% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 98.0%0% Distribution

VC

2 05 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2313.0MUS V31A

100.0% 0.0%40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%3% Distribution

1 01 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1013.0MUS V31B

100.0% 0.0%0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

0 01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0113.0MUS V31C

#Num! #Num!0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% #Num!1% Distribution

3 03 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3013.0MUS V31D

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

3 03 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3013.0MUS V31E

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution
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7 07 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7013.0MUS V31F

100.0% 0.0%86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

5 05 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5013.0MUS V31G

100.0% 0.0%80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

15 015 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 15013.0MUS V31H

100.0% 0.0%67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

4 04 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4011.5MUS V34

100.0% 0.0%75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VI

1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1011.5MUS V35

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VI

44 1160 37 5 2 0 1 4 0 11 49021.5MUS V36

73.3% 18.3%62% 8% 3% 0% 2% 7% 0% 18% 81.7%0% Distribution

VA

17 321 14 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 18021.5MUS V37

81.0% 14.3%67% 14% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

VA

12 315 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 12012.0MUS V39

80.0% 20.0%67% 7% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 80.0%0% Distribution

2 02 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2011.5MUS V43

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VR

5 05 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5011.5MUS V44

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VR

9 110 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9011.5MUS V45

90.0% 10.0%90% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 90.0%0% Distribution

VN

3 03 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3011.5MUS V46

100.0% 0.0%67% 0% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VN

3 03 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3011.5MUS V47

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

VN

1 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1011.0MUS V90

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

1,234 608 243 134 5 28 96 1 113 475Totals /  Rates

80.5% 9.2%49% 20% 11% 0% 2% 8% 0% 9% 90.7%4% Distribution
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PHIL

428 93698 137 152 139 0 57 120 0 93 6050103.0PHIL V01

61.3% 13.3%20% 22% 20% 0% 8% 17% 0% 13% 86.7%0% Distribution

58 1488 10 25 23 0 5 11 0 14 74023.0PHIL V02

65.9% 15.9%11% 28% 26% 0% 6% 13% 0% 16% 84.1%0% Distribution

63 678 36 20 7 0 3 6 0 6 72013.0PHIL V03A

80.8% 7.7%46% 26% 9% 0% 4% 8% 0% 8% 92.3%0% Distribution

50 575 24 16 10 0 7 13 0 5 70013.0PHIL V03B

66.7% 6.7%32% 21% 13% 0% 9% 17% 0% 7% 93.3%0% Distribution

34 1355 13 9 12 0 5 3 0 13 42013.0PHIL V04

61.8% 23.6%24% 16% 22% 0% 9% 5% 0% 24% 76.4%0% Distribution

26 030 6 10 10 0 2 1 0 0 29013.0PHIL V05

86.7% 0.0%20% 33% 33% 0% 7% 3% 0% 0% 96.7%0% Distribution

20 732 16 2 2 0 1 4 0 7 25011.0PHIL V08

62.5% 21.9%50% 6% 6% 0% 3% 13% 0% 22% 78.1%0% Distribution

1,056 242 234 203 0 80 158 0 138 017Totals /  Rates

64.3% 13.1%23% 22% 19% 0% 8% 15% 0% 13% 86.8%0% Distribution

PHOT

117 15153 74 31 11 1 8 13 0 15 138063.0PHOT V01

76.5% 9.8%48% 20% 7% 1% 5% 8% 0% 10% 90.2%0% Distribution

34 645 20 7 7 0 1 4 0 6 39023.0PHOT V02

75.6% 13.3%44% 16% 16% 0% 2% 9% 0% 13% 86.7%0% Distribution

25 232 17 7 1 0 2 3 0 2 30023.0PHOT V04A

78.1% 6.3%53% 22% 3% 0% 6% 9% 0% 6% 93.8%0% Distribution

ZF

10 011 9 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 11023.0PHOT V04B

90.9% 0.0%82% 9% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

ZF

24 026 15 5 3 1 0 2 0 0 26013.0PHOT V06A

92.3% 0.0%58% 19% 12% 4% 0% 8% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

ZN

2 02 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2013.0PHOT V06B

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

ZN

6 18 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 7013.0PHOT V73

75.0% 12.5%38% 25% 13% 0% 0% 13% 0% 13% 87.5%0% Distribution

ZE

277 140 53 23 2 11 24 0 24 015Totals /  Rates

78.7% 8.7%51% 19% 8% 1% 4% 9% 0% 9% 91.3%0% Distribution

Thursday, February 02, 2012 Page 44 of 47Ventura College   Term Report  B-3



Division
Fall 2011 - Ventura College: Grades Distributions by Division                            VC Office of Research and Evaluation

 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

POLS

258 97433 79 97 82 0 24 54 0 97 336063.0POLS V01

59.6% 22.4%18% 22% 19% 0% 6% 12% 0% 22% 77.6%0% Distribution

24 129 7 11 6 0 1 3 0 1 28013.0POLS V02

82.8% 3.4%24% 38% 21% 0% 3% 10% 0% 3% 96.6%0% Distribution

153 27213 41 60 52 0 25 7 0 27 185153.0POLS V03

72.2% 12.7%19% 28% 24% 0% 12% 3% 0% 13% 87.3%1% Distribution

21 829 4 6 11 0 0 0 0 8 21013.0POLS V04

72.4% 27.6%14% 21% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 72.4%0% Distribution

29 541 14 9 6 0 1 6 0 5 36013.0POLS V05

70.7% 12.2%34% 22% 15% 0% 2% 15% 0% 12% 87.8%0% Distribution

745 145 183 157 0 51 70 0 138 114Totals /  Rates

65.2% 18.5%19% 25% 21% 0% 7% 9% 0% 19% 81.5%1% Distribution

PSY

576 52711 252 193 131 0 39 42 2 52 6590113.0PSY V01

81.0% 7.3%35% 27% 18% 0% 5% 6% 0% 7% 92.7%0% Distribution

52 674 29 13 10 0 8 8 0 6 68013.0PSY V02

70.3% 8.1%39% 18% 14% 0% 11% 11% 0% 8% 91.9%0% Distribution

196 11224 113 49 34 0 9 8 0 11 213033.0PSY V03

87.5% 4.9%50% 22% 15% 0% 4% 4% 0% 5% 95.1%0% Distribution

76 16112 43 20 13 0 6 13 1 16 96024.0PSY V04

67.9% 14.3%38% 18% 12% 0% 5% 12% 1% 14% 85.7%0% Distribution

10 516 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 5 11011.0PSY V04S

62.5% 31.3%0% 0% 0% 63% 0% 0% 6% 31% 68.8%0% Distribution

192 14219 93 68 31 0 6 7 0 14 205033.0PSY V05

87.7% 6.4%42% 31% 14% 0% 3% 3% 0% 6% 93.6%0% Distribution

184 36259 95 56 33 0 8 31 0 36 223043.0PSY V15

71.0% 13.9%37% 22% 13% 0% 3% 12% 0% 14% 86.1%0% Distribution

63 473 28 28 7 0 1 5 0 4 69013.0PSY V25

86.3% 5.5%38% 38% 10% 0% 1% 7% 0% 5% 94.5%0% Distribution

45 672 16 14 15 0 12 9 0 6 66013.0PSY V29

62.5% 8.3%22% 19% 21% 0% 17% 13% 0% 8% 91.7%0% Distribution

1,760 669 441 274 10 89 123 4 150 027Totals /  Rates

79.2% 8.5%38% 25% 16% 1% 5% 7% 0% 9% 91.5%0% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

SOC

420 34549 206 132 82 0 30 65 0 34 515083.0SOC V01

76.5% 6.2%38% 24% 15% 0% 5% 12% 0% 6% 93.8%0% Distribution

176 20251 80 56 40 0 23 31 0 20 230043.0SOC V02

70.1% 8.0%32% 22% 16% 0% 9% 12% 0% 8% 91.6%0% Distribution

69 496 22 23 24 0 6 17 0 4 92033.0SOC V03

71.9% 4.2%23% 24% 25% 0% 6% 18% 0% 4% 95.8%0% Distribution

SC

70 19110 23 28 19 0 7 14 0 19 91023.0SOC V04

63.6% 17.3%21% 25% 17% 0% 6% 13% 0% 17% 82.7%0% Distribution

82 696 45 19 18 0 2 6 0 6 90023.0SOC V07

85.4% 6.3%47% 20% 19% 0% 2% 6% 0% 6% 93.8%0% Distribution

1,102 376 258 183 0 68 133 0 83 019Totals /  Rates

74.1% 7.5%34% 23% 17% 0% 6% 12% 0% 8% 92.4%0% Distribution

THA

70 18110 44 15 11 0 5 17 0 18 92033.0THA V01

63.6% 16.4%40% 14% 10% 0% 5% 15% 0% 16% 83.6%0% Distribution

16 528 5 8 3 0 4 3 0 5 23013.0THA V02A

57.1% 17.9%18% 29% 11% 0% 14% 11% 0% 18% 82.1%0% Distribution

26 030 13 9 4 0 2 2 0 0 30013.0THA V05

86.7% 0.0%43% 30% 13% 0% 7% 7% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

15 221 10 5 0 0 1 3 0 2 19013.0THA V06

71.4% 9.5%48% 24% 0% 0% 5% 14% 0% 10% 90.5%0% Distribution

5 06 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6011.0THA V10A

83.3% 0.0%83% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

WL

4 04 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4012.0THA V10B

100.0% 0.0%75% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

WL

8 08 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8013.0THA V10C

100.0% 0.0%100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%0% Distribution

WL

42 1574 13 21 8 0 0 17 0 15 59023.0THA V29

56.8% 20.3%18% 28% 11% 0% 0% 23% 0% 20% 79.7%0% Distribution

15 230 4 4 7 0 4 9 0 2 28013.0THA V31

50.0% 6.7%13% 13% 23% 0% 13% 30% 0% 7% 93.3%0% Distribution

311 105 62 34 0 17 51 0 42 012Totals /  Rates

64.6% 13.5%34% 20% 11% 0% 5% 16% 0% 14% 86.5%0% Distribution

Ventura Social Science/Human
10,694 3,568 2,453 1,657 43 642 1,001 9 1,307 6339Div. Totals / Rates

72.2% 12.2%33% 23% 15% 0% 6% 9% 0% 12% 87.7%6% Distribution
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 CourseID        Units    CRNs    Count
Subject Area

Wdrw %Succ %Retain %RDWNPFDPCA B C-L

College Wide

Ventura College

37,583 11,533 7,940 5,531 1,612 1,923 3,458 457 5,024 751,197Totals /  Rates

Notes:
1. Incomplete Grade Notations were converted to their default Grade Notation; e.g., IB to B.
2. RD Grade Notations are NOT included in the calculations of Retention, Success, or Withdrawal Rates.
3. C-L indicates the Cross-List Group, if applicable.

71.0% 13.4%31% 21% 15% 4% 5% 9% 1% 13% 86.5%75% Distribution
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